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List of Current Members
Section Leadership
Committees and Task Forces
Past Board Members

Past Award Recipients

OUR VISION

A better Michigan through better water.

OUR MISSION

Improving lives through the effective management of water,
Michigan's most vital resource.

The Michigan Section of the American Water Works Association
(MI-AWWA) represents more than 1,500 water professionals
throughout Michigan. MI-AWWA strives to bring value to its members
through high quality programs and services as well as fulfilling
volunteer experiences. MI-AWWA is a member-driven organization
with programs being developed for and by water professionals,

many of whom volunteer their time and expertise. Others exemplify
outstanding service to their communities and are recognized through
the many awards offered through MI-AWWA. Thank you for your
dedication to the water sector!



Mark Abbott

City of St. Louis
Saint Louis, MI
Member since 2000

Donald Ackerman
Village of St. Charles
Saint Charles, M|
Member since 2016

Kurt Adams

City of Mount Pleasant
MT Pleasant, Ml
Member since 2017

Glenn Adamus
Hydro Corp

Troy, Ml

Member since 2004

Hollie Adejumo
Ann Arbor, M|
Member since 2017

Edward Ader

Ann Arbor Water Treatment Plant
Ann Arbor, M|

Member since 2021

Adrian Water Department
Adrian, Ml
Member since 1990

Zeyad Ahmed
Chassell, Ml
Member since 2010

Sarah Ahn

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2020

Edward Aho

City of Muskegon Water
Filtration Plant
Muskegon, MI

Member since 2020

Walid Al-Ani
Stantec

Ann Arbor, M|
Member since 1999

Terry Alexa

Crystal Falls Township
Crystal Falls, Ml
Member since 1983

Nikolai Alexejew
Kemira

San Diego, CA
Member since 2021

Jessica Alger
Calumet, Ml
Member since 2020

Algonac Water Department
Algonac, Ml
Member since 2001

Greg Alimenti

City of St. Joseph
Saint Joseph, Ml
Member since 1991

Allegan County
Facilities Management
Allegan, Ml

Member since 1998

Danielle Allen

Charter Township of Shelby
Department of Public Works
Shelby Township, Ml
Member since 2016

John Allen

City of Muskegon Heights
Norton Shores, M|
Member since 2004

Allendale Township Water
Allendale, M|
Member since 1982

Terry Almquist
Village of Kingsley
Kingsley, Ml
Member since 1996

Alpena SUEZ
Alpena, M|
Member since 1982

Alpena Township
Alpena, Ml
Member since 1981

Joseph Amadio
Village of Marcellus
Marcellus, Ml
Member since 2019

Aaron Ambler

City of Marshall
Marshall, M|
Member since 2010

Derek Ambs

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Pleasant Lake, MI

Member since 2018

American Water
Works Association
Denver, CO
Member since 1969

Richard Amormino
Washington Township
Water and Sewer
Washington, Ml
Member since 1998

Jason Amsler
Hawkins, Inc.

Fond Du Lac, WI
Member since 2016

Benjamin Anderson
Village of Cassopolis
Cassopolis, Ml

Member since 2012

Dale Anderson

Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Rapids, Ml

Member since 2016

Douglas Anderson
City of Wyoming
Allendale, Ml
Member since 2013

Eric Anderson

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Highland, M|

Member since 2018

Kenneth Anderson
City of New Buffalo
New Buffalo, MI

Member since 1986

Lynn Anderson
Peerless-Midwest, Inc.
lonia, MI

Member since 1991
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Matthew Anderson
City of Norton Shores
Water Department
Norton Shores, Ml
Member since 2017

Paula Anderson
Detroit, MI
Member since 2016

Scott Anderson

Harbor Springs Area
Sewage Disposal Authority
Harbor Springs, Ml
Member since 2012

Robb Anderson
GEI Consultants, Inc.
Iron River, M|
Member since 2010

Ann Arbor Charter Township
Ann Arbor, MI
Member since 2001

Ann Arbor Public Services
Ann Arbor, Ml
Member since 1919

Tom Anthony
Village of Mattawan
Mattawan, Ml
Member since 1992

Steve Applegate
DN Tanks
Wakefield, MA
Member since 2016

Brian Armstrong
City of Whitehall
Whitehall, M|
Member since 2006

Kevin Armstrong
Monroe, M|
Member since 1996

Kenneth Arnold

OHM Advisors Advisors
Livonia, Ml

Member since 1980

Joe Ash

Kerr Pump and Supply
Qak Park, Ml

Member since 2018

Joseph Ashley

Charter Township of Waterford
Waterford, Ml

Member since 2017

Jillian Ashton
Member since 2020

Adam Assink
Norton Shores, M|
Member since 2017

Khalil Atasi
Qrlando, FL
Member since 1981

David Augustine

La-E-Ma Land Mobile Home Park
Rockford, Ml

Member since 2003

Ryan Austin
Fishbeck

Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 2019

David Axtell

Charter Township of Harrison
Harrison Township, Ml
Member since 2012

David Baar
Fishbeck

Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2001

Tim Babb

Ford Meter Box
Wabash, IN
Member since 2014

Benjamin Bachelder
City of Wayland
Wayland, Ml
Member since 2016

Mark Bachman

City of Niles Utilities Department
Niles, M|

Member since 2019

Roy Baird

City of Fenton
Fenton, MI
Member since 2017

James Baker

City of Kalamazoo Department
of Public Services

Kalamazoo, Ml

Member since 2017

David Bal

City of Norway
Norway, M|
Member since 2004

Mike Baldwin

Benton Charter Township
Benton Harbor, MI
Member since 2015

Tracey Balint

City of Rochester Hills
Water Department
Rochester Hills, Ml
Member since 2020

Bonnifer Ballard
MI-AWWA

Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2014

Bruce Banks

City of Manistee
Manistee, M|
Member since 2004

Jonathon Barancik
City of Fenton
Fenton, M|

Member since 2018

Archie Barkman

New Buffalo Township
New Buffalo, Ml
Member since 1998

Rachael Barlock
Southeast Michigan
Council of Governments
Detroit, MI

Member since 2014

Corey Barr

City of Manistique
Manistique, M|
Member since 1999

Robert Barrett

City of Oak Park Water Department
Oak Park, Ml

Member since 2010

Mike Barricklow
Allendale Township Water
Allendale, M|

Member since 1999

John Barszewski
Fishbeck, Thompson,
Carr and Huber
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1992

Phil Bartle

City of Brown City
Brown City, Ml
Member since 2008

Rebecca Bartlett
Novi, Ml
Member since 2020

Bruce Bartley

Bartley Water Associates LLC
Ann Arbor, Ml

Member since 1996

William Basigkow
Charter Township of Orion
Lake Orion, M|

Member since 2018

Nicolette Bateson

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2012

Erik Batt

Byron-Gaines Utility Authority
Byron Center, Ml

Member since 2020

Troy Baughman

City of Ann Arbor Public Services
Ann Arbor, Ml

Member since 2012

Q. Melina Bautista

University of Michigan Department
of Civil Environmental Engineering
Ann Arbor, MI

Member since 2017

James Bearman

Stantec Consulting Services
Ann Arbor, MI

Member since 2016

Ron Beason

City of South Lyon
South Lyon, Ml
Member since 2018

Mark Beatty

Utility Technologies LLC
Lebanon, OH

Member since 1995

Mark Beauchamp

Utility Financial Solutions
Holland, Ml

Member since 1998

Jared Beaudoin

City of Sterling Heights
Sterling Heights, Ml
Member since 2014

LaShone Bedford

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2017

Janice Beecher

Institute of Public Utilities -
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Ml

Member since 1991

Beecher Metropolitan
Water District

Flint, M1

Member since 2011
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Michael Behunin
Anderson, Eckstein,
and Westrick, Inc.
Shelby Township, Ml
Member since 2018

Scott Beishuizen
City of Montague
Montague, M|
Member since 2018

Bob Belair

Northville Township Deartment
of Public Services

Northville, MI

Member since 2019

Andrea Belanger
Fleis and Vandenbrink
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2019

Mark Bell

Burtchville Township
Department of Public Works
Burtchville, M1

Member since 2018

Theresa Bellish
NSF International
Ann Arbor, MI
Member since 2011

Charles Bellmore
Clinton Township Water
and Sewer Department
Clinton Township, Ml
Member since 1993

Alec Belson

Village of Middleville
Middleville, MI
Member since 2016

Samuel Bender

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2014

Cory Bendick

City of Rochester
Rochester, M|
Member since 2011

Kyle Bentley

Peterson and Matz, Inc.
Farmington Hills, Ml
Member since 2012

Benton Charter Township
Benton Harbor, MI
Member since 2010

Richard Benzie
DeWitt, MI
Member since 1976

Berlin Township
Newport, Ml
Member since 1994

Elin Betanzo
Beverly Hills, Ml
Member since 2009

Tommy Beuatic

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2007

Pieter Beyer

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2020

Sam Bibler
City of Mason
Mason, Ml

Member since 2006

Andy Biddle

City of Saginaw
Saginaw, Ml
Member since 2018

Evan Biedenbach
Pittsburgh, PA
Member since 2018

Terry Biederman
Flushing, Ml
Member since 1989

Big Rapids Water Plant
Big Rapids, Ml
Member since 1989

Robert Bincsik
City of Flint

Flint, Ml

Member since 2016

Nicholas Birkenshaw
Worth Township Department
of Public Works

Lexington, Ml

Member since 2018

David Bissell

City of Frankfort
Frankfort, Ml
Member since 2001

Jerome Bivins

City of Inkster
Inkster, MI

Member since 2012

Terry Blaniar

City of Springfield
Springfield, Ml
Member since 2015

Nick Blasko

Village of Kalkaska
Kalkaska, MI
Member since 2013

Jon Bloemker
Manton, M|
Member since 1975

Bloomfield Township
Bloomfield Hills, M|
Member since 1976

Christopher Blough
Plante Moran
Southfield, Ml
Member since 2015

Michael Blumenstein
NSF International
Ann Arbor, Ml
Member since 2016

Kimberly Blythe
City of Reading
Reading, M|
Member since 2015

Andrew Boatright

Zeeland Board of Public Works
Zeeland, Ml

Member since 2019

Rusty Boeskool
City of Fremont
Fremont, MI
Member since 2009

Gregory Boggs
Grand Blanc Township
Grand Blanc, Ml
Member since 2007
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William Bohlen

Bay County Department
of Water and Sewer
Bay City, MI

Member since 2018

Dave Bolan

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Lansing, MI

Member since 2018

Daniel Bolster

City of Monroe
Monroe, Ml
Member since 2017

Phillip Boman
Village of Benzonia
Benzonia, MI
Member since 1998

Theodore Bomba

Saginaw Water Treatment Plant
Saginaw, Ml

Member since 2009

Eric Bondy

French Town Water
Newport, Ml
Member since 2015

Joseph Bonhomme

City of Kalamazoo
Department of Public Services
Kalamazoo, M|

Member since 2000

Andrea Boot

City of Wyoming
Wyoming, Ml
Member since 2003

Aftab Borka

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, Ml

Member since 2020

Michael Borths
Infrastructure Alternatives
Menominee, M|

Member since 1997

Scott Boshart

City of Bad Axe

Bad Axe, MI
Member since 1995

Steven Boss

Jamestown Charter Township
Hudsonville, MI

Member since 1982

Keith Boswell

National Pipeline Services
Mount Pleasant, MI
Member since 2015

Kyle Botbyl
Nunica, MI
Member since 2010

Steve Bott

City of Rochester Hills
Water Department
Rochester Hills, Ml
Member since 2018

Kathleen Boyle
City of Manistee
Manistee, M|
Member since 1991

Chad Bradley

City of Petoskey
Boyne City, MI
Member since 2012
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John Bradley
Spicer Group, Inc.
Saint Johns, Ml
Member since 2015

Joshua Bradley
City of Brighton
Brighton, Ml
Member since 2016

Randy Braeutigam
City of Frankenmuth
Frankenmuth, M|

Member since 1993

Donald Brantley
Village of Oxford
Oxford, MI

Member since 1999

David Bratt
Rockford, Ml
Member since 1984

Jim Brayak

City of Fenton
Fenton, Ml

Member since 2005

Ralph Brecken

City of Lowell
Lowell, MI

Member since 2018

John Bresler

JETT Pump and Valve LLC
Waterford, Ml

Member since 2005

William Bresson
City of Galesburg
Galesburg, Ml
Member since 2018

Bridgeport Water Supply System
Bridgeport, Ml
Member since 2020

Peter Brink
PreinandNewhof
Muskegon, Ml
Member since 2000

Dan Brisson

City of Fenton
Fenton, Ml

Member since 2020

David Broene

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, MI

Member since 2007

Bradley Brogren
Member since 1976

Jeffrey Brooks
Filtra-Systems LLC
Farmington Hills, Ml
Member since 2019

Christopher Brown
Village of Pentwater
Pentwater, M|

Member since 2018

Ed Brown

City of Davison
Davison, Ml
Member since 2013

Gary Brown

Detroit Water and
Sewerage Department
Detroit, MI

Member since 2016

Janna Brown
PreinandNewhof
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2020

Michael Brown

H20 Compliance Services, Inc.
Owosso, Ml

Member since 2017

Mike Brown

Michigan Pipe and Valve
Saginaw, Ml

Member since 2016

Omar Brown

Detroit Water and
Sewerage Department
Detroit, MI

Member since 2014

Parker Brown

H20 Compliance Services, Inc.
Owosso, M|

Member since 2017

Randal Brown

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2020

Sierra Brown
Infrastructure Alternatives
Rockford, MI

Member since 2012

William Brown
Michigan Department of
Environmental Quality
Williamston, MI
Member since 1971

Thomas Bugai
Interlochen Center for Arts
Interlochen, Ml

Member since 1988

Jodi Burchett

Waterford Township
Department of Public Works
Waterford, Ml

Member since 2017

Jon Burke

City of Wyoming Clean Water Plant

Wyoming, Ml
Member since 2002

David Burkett
Village of Bellevue
Bellevue, MI
Member since 1985

Jeff Burkhard

Lake Charter Township
Water System
Bridgman, M|

Member since 2017

Rodney Burkholder
City of Coloma
Coloma, Ml
Member since 1989

Paul Burris
Manteno, IL
Member since 2000

Allen Burt
Mackinac Island, MI
Member since 2020

Burtchville Township
Department of Public Works
Burtchville, MI

Member since 1997
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lesha Bush
Student at Michigan
State University
Member since 2017

Nicholas Buterakos

Charter Township of Genesee
Genesee, M|

Member since 2017

Joe Buthker

City of Muskegon Water
Filtration Plant
Muskegon, Ml

Member since 2017

Jim Byrd

City of Wixom
Wixom, M|
Member since 2015

Richard Bysko

Genesee County Water and Waste
Flint, M1

Member since 2000

Leanne Caddy

City of Niles Utilities Department
Niles, M|

Member since 2019

Cadillac Utilities Department
Cadillac, MI
Member since 1970

Jiarui Cai
Steelcase, Inc.
Grand Rapids, MI
Member since 2020

Jody Caldwell

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, Ml

Member since 2012

Scott Cambensy
City of Marquette
Marquette, MI
Member since 2006

Jamie Cameron
Port Huron, MI
Member since 2019

Andrew Campbell

Baker Tilly Municipal Advisors LLC
East Lansing, Ml

Member since 2011

Matthew Carey

Culligan Water Conditioning
Lansing, Ml

Member since 1991

Michael Carie

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Lansing, Ml

Member since 2019

Douglas Carmona
Bay City, Ml
Member since 2020

Gerald Caron
Holland, Ml
Member since 1981

Hillary Caron

Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Rapids, Ml

Member since 2018

Jeremy Caron
West Olive, MI
Member since 2016

Carrollton Township
Saginaw, M|
Member since 2000

David Carson
Village of Boyne Falls
Boyne Falls, Ml
Member since 1988

Kevin Carter
Southgate, MI
Member since 2017

James Cassel

EJ

Clarkston, Ml
Member since 2015

Jeff Castro
Ypsilanti Community
Utilities Authority
Ypsilanti, MI
Member since 2006

Christopher Cathelyn
Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2019

Lilli Celovsky

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Lansing, Ml

Member since 2020

Alando Chappell
Arutility

East Lansing, Ml
Member since 2013

Charter Township of Breitung
Quinnesec, Ml
Member since 1980

Charter Township of Genesee
Genesee, M|
Member since 2016

Dennis Chegash

City of Trenton Michigan
Trenton, Ml

Member since 1996

Siying Chen
Masco Corp.

Taylor, MI

Member since 2014

Lance Cherven
Village of Roscommon
Roscommon, Ml
Member since 2017

Chesterfield Township Water
Chesterfield, MI
Member since 1966

Dexter Cheyne
Village of Athens
Athens, MI

Member since 2018

James Cheyne
City of Novi

Novi, Ml

Member since 2003

Chikaming Township
Water Department
Harbert, MI

Member since 1978

Alex Chimpouras

MHOG Utility Department
Howell, MI

Member since 2002

Glenn Chinavare

City of Owosso Water Department
Owosso, M|

Member since 1997
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Thomas Chinchak
Dearborn, M|
Member since 2004

City of Auburn
Auburn, M|
Member since 1989

City of Bad Axe
Bad Axe, Ml
Member since 2001

City of Battle Creek
Battle Creek, MI
Member since 2019

City of Beaverton
Beaverton, Ml
Member since 2019

City of Belding
Belding, M1
Member since 1965

City of Buchanan
Buchanan, M|
Member since 1989

City of Caseville
Caseville, MI
Member since 1989

City of Cedar Springs
Cedar Springs, Ml
Member since 2013

City of Charlevoix
Charlevoix, Ml
Member since 1978

City of Charlotte
Charlotte, M|
Member since 1965

City of Clare Water
and Wastewater
Clare, Ml

Member since 1996

City of Clawson
Clawson, MI
Member since 2013

City of Coloma
Coloma, Ml
Member since 1977

City of Davison
Davison, M|
Member since 2013

City of Dexter Utilities
Dexter, MI
Member since 1989

City of Dowagiac
Dowagiac, M|
Member since 1973

City of E. Grand Rapids Utility
East Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 1995

City of E. Jordan
East Jordan, M|
Member since 1993

City of Evart
Evart, MI
Member since 1992

City of Flint
Flint, M1
Member since 1981

City of Fremont
Fremont, MI
Member since 1987

City of Galesburg
Galesburg, Ml
Member since 2018

City of Gladstone
Gladstone, Ml
Member since 1987

City of Grand Ledge
Grand Ledge, MI
Member since 2019

City of Greenville
Greenville, MI
Member since 1975

City of Grosse Pointe Farms
Grosse Pointe Farms, M|
Member since 2013

City of Harbor Beach
Harbor Beach, M|
Member since 2012

City of Harbor Springs
Harbor Springs, Ml
Member since 2013

City of Harrison
Harrison, Ml
Member since 2019

City of Hastings
Hastings, Ml
Member since 2015

City of Howell
Howell, MI
Member since 1998

City of Iron River
Iron River, M|
Member since 2013

City of Ironwood Water Utility
Ironwood, MI
Member since 1996

City of Jackson
Jackson, Ml
Member since 2011

City of Jonesville
Jonesville, Ml
Member since 2014

City of Kalamazoo -
Department of Public Services
Kalamazoo, Ml

Member since 1970

City of Kingsford
Kingsford, MI
Member since 1978

City of Lapeer
Lapeer, MI
Member since 1996

City of Manistique
Manistique, M|
Member since 2005

City of Manton
Manton, Ml
Member since 2004

City of Marlette
Marlette, Ml
Member since 2001

City of Marshall
Marshall, MI
Member since 1994

City of Montague
Montague, M|
Member since 1977

City of Munising
Munising, Ml
Member since 1990

City of Muskegon
Water Filtration Plant
Muskegon, Ml
Member since 2016

City of Newaygo
Newaygo, M|
Member since 1978

City of Niles Utilities Department
Niles, Ml
Member since 1954

City of North Muskegon
N Muskegon, Ml
Member since 2017

City of Northville

Public Works Department
Northville, Ml

Member since 1996

City of Norway
Norway, Ml
Member since 2003

City of Onaway
Water Department
Onaway, Ml
Member since 1987

City of Owosso
Water Department
QOwosso, Ml
Member since 1990

City of Perry
Perry, Ml
Member since 1993

City of Plainwell #111
Plainwell, M1
Member since 1987

City of Plymouth
Plymouth, Ml
Member since 1998

City of Reading
Reading, Ml
Member since 2015

City of Reed City
Reed City, MI
Member since 2015

City of Rockford
Rockford, Ml
Member since 2014

City of Saginaw
Saginaw, Ml
Member since 1984

City of Saline
Saline, Ml
Member since 2018

City of Springfield
Springfield, Ml
Member since 2018

City of St. Clair
Saint Clair, MI
Member since 1974

City of St. Louis
Saint Louis, M|
Member since 1957

City of Sylvan Lake
Sylvan Lake, Ml
Member since 1989
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City of Three Rivers
Three Rivers, Ml
Member since 1976

City of Wayland
Wayland, Ml
Member since 1980

City of Wayne Water
Department of Public Works
Wayne, MI

Member since 2019

City of Whitehall
Whitehall, MI
Member since 2014

City of Wixom
Wixom, Ml
Member since 2005

City of Wyoming
Utilities Department
Holland, Ml

Member since 1980

Bruce Clark

Addison Water Department
Addison, Ml

Member since 1980

Dale Clark

City of Clare Water
and Wastewater
Clare, MI

Member since 2014

Patsy Clark

Patsy S. Clark and Associates
Grand Rapids, Ml

Member since 1987

Quentin Clark
Niles, MI
Member since 2017

Beth Clarke

Hubbell, Roth and Clark, Inc.
Bloomfield Hills, M|
Member since 2020

Jacob Clawson
City of Monroe
Monroe, M|
Member since 2017

James Cleland
Michigan Department of
Environmental Quality
East Lansing, MI
Member since 1969

Timothy Clement

Plainfield Township Water Plant
Grand Rapids, Ml

Member since 1999

Rodney Clifton
City of Battle Creek
Battle Creek, MI
Member since 2021

Donald Coddington
Chesterfield Township Water
Chesterfield, MI

Member since 2012

Suzanne Coffey

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, Ml

Member since 2016

Coldwater Board of
Public Utilities
Coldwater, MI
Member since 1971

Mark Coleman

Wade Trim Associates, Inc.
Dearborn, M|

Member since 1981

Martin Collins
Village of Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills, Ml
Member since 1996

Michael Collins
Suez-City of Alpena
Water Treatment Plant
Alpena, Ml

Member since 2009

Terri Conerway

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, Ml

Member since 2005

Adrienne Conigliaro
East Lansing, Ml
Member since 2018

Tracy Connelly
City of Harrison
Harrison, Ml
Member since 2019

Christopher Cook
Abonmarche Consultants, Inc.
Benton Harbor, Ml

Member since 1995

Rob Cook

Lime and Gypsum Products, Inc.
Vermontville, M|

Member since 2014

Steven Cook

Big Rapids Water Plant
Big Rapids, Ml
Member since 2016

Alisha Cooley
Monroe, M|
Member since 2015

Brad Cooper

City of Petoskey
Petoskey, M|
Member since 2007

Jonathan Cooper
PreinandNewhof
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2019

Victor Cooperwasser
Tetra Tech

Ann Arbor, MI
Member since 1992

Aaron Coppersmith
Holland Charter Township
Holland, Ml

Member since 2007

Steven Corrion
Village of Pigeon
Pigeon, Ml

Member since 2019

Jason Coslow

Theroux Development Company
Holt, Ml

Member since 2008

Barry Cox

City of Sturgis
Sturgis, Ml

Member since 2004

Carrie Cox

Oakland County Water
Resources Commission
Waterford, M|

Member since 2006
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Robert Cox

City of Auburn Hills
Auburn Hills, Ml
Member since 2010

Steve Cross

Genesee County Drain
Commission Water and
Waste Services
Columbiaville, MI
Member since 2019

Croswell Water Department
Croswell, MI
Member since 2014

Michael Crowley
Michigan Pipe and
Valve - Traverse
Traverse City, Ml
Member since 2006

Ben Croy

City of Novi Water Department
Novi, M|

Member since 2016

John Crumb

Gull Lake Sewer and
Water Authority
Richland, Ml
Member since 2000

Jerry Culman
Leelanau County
Suttons Bay, Ml
Member since 2007

David Cunningham
City of lonia Department
of Public Works

lonia, Ml

Member since 2012

Charles Cushman
Otsego Township
Otsego, M|
Member since 2015

Mike Cutler

Crystal Mountain
Thompsonville, MI
Member since 2004

David Cyrus

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, M1

Member since 2008

Jerry Czarnecki
City of Hastings
Hastings, Ml
Member since 2020

Mark Daenzer

City of Frankenmuth
Frankenmuth, M|
Member since 1996

Glen Daigger
One Water Solutions
Ann Arbor, MI
Member since 1980

Emily Damaska

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, MI

Member since 2021

Mark Daneff
Romac Industries
East Jordan, Ml
Member since 2000

Terry Daniel

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2010
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Karlin Danielsen

OHM Advisors Advisors
Livonia, Ml

Member since 2019

Michael Darga

Hubbell, Roth and Clark, Inc.
Howell, Ml

Member since 2002

Roger Darnall
Aqua- Line, Inc.
Findlay, OH
Member since 2003

Aaron Davenport

Jones and Henry Engineers
Battle Creek, MI

Member since 2005

Joel Davenport

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, M1

Member since 2008

Timothy Davidek
Genesee County Water
and Waste Services
Flint, M1

Member since 2001

Steve Davidson
Village of Shepherd
Shepherd, Ml
Member since 1997

Jamie Davies

City of Rockford
Rockford, Ml
Member since 2011

Dominic Davis

City of Muskegon Water
Filtration Plant
Muskegon, Ml

Member since 2017

Helen Davis

OHM Advisors Advisors
Livonia, Ml

Member since 2014

Jason Davis

Charter Township of Breitung
Quinnesec, M|

Member since 2021

Mackenzie Davis
Okemos, Ml
Member since 2000

Mark De Haan
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2016

Ken De Leeuw

City of Rochester
Rochester Hills, Ml
Member since 2018

Michael Dearing

Charter Township of Union
Mount Pleasant, M|
Member since 2003

Shannan Deater

City of Kalamazoo Department
of Public Services

Kalamazoo, Ml

Member since 2017

John DeBoyer

Clay Township Water Department
Clay, Ml

Member since 2004

Scott Decker
Village of Nashville
Nashville, Ml
Member since 2000

Julie DeCook

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2019

William Dedoe
Clyde Township
Clyde, M1

Member since 1993

Donald DeGrand
Gladstone, Ml
Member since 1985

John DeKam
Saginaw, Ml
Member since 1974

Delta Charter Township
Lansing, Ml
Member since 1973

Jason Deman

City of Auburn Hills Water
and Sewer Department
Auburn Hills, MI

Member since 2019

Chris Dempster

Boll Filter Corporation
Novi, Ml

Member since 2001

Nicholas Dennison
Bangor-Monitor Metro District
Bay City, Ml

Member since 2018

Derek Desgranges
Village of Sunfield
Sunfield, Ml
Member since 2014

Donald Detemple
Infrastructure Alternatives
Menominee, MI

Member since 1995

Detroit Water and Sewerage
Detroit, MI
Member since 1968

David Devlaminck
China, Ml
Member since 2020

Donald DeVries

Fleis and Vandenbrink Engineering
Muskegon, Ml

Member since 1988

Ross Devries

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2010

Scott DeVries

City of Williamston
Williamston, MI
Member since 1997

Kenneth Dey
Tittabawassee Township
Department of Public Works
Freeland, MI

Member since 2019

Adam DeYoung

Moore and Bruggink, Inc.
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2015

Rory Dickey

City of St. Joseph
Benton Harbor, Ml
Member since 2012
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Derek Diederich
Waterford Township
Water and Sewer
Waterford, Ml
Member since 1998

David Diem

City of Essexville
Essexville, MI
Member since 2014

Jeffrey Dietlin

City of Cadillac
Cadillac, MI
Member since 1997

Frank Dietz

Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Rapids, Ml

Member since 2017

Jack Dillon

Village of Onsted
Onsted, M|
Member since 2018

Darren Dimma
General Motors LLC
Dewitt, Ml

Member since 2001

Mark Disselkoen

City of North Muskegon
N Muskegon, M|
Member since 2019

John Divozzo

Grand Traverse County
Department of Public Works
Traverse City, M|

Member since 2002

Roy Dixon

Roy A. Dixon
Plumbing Services Co.
Detroit, MI

Member since 2020

William Dixon

Dixon Engineering, Inc.
Lake Odessa, M|
Member since 1984

Dixon Engineering, Inc.
Lake Odessa, MI
Member since 1987

Jonathon Dmitruk
City of Wyoming
Utilities Department
Holland, Ml
Member since 2012

David Dmytryka

Dmytryka Jacobs Engineers
Toledo, OH

Member since 1995

Leo Doan
Fenton, MI
Member since 1997

Jason Dobson
Berlin Township
Newport, MI
Member since 2016

John Dobson

Mount Clemens Utility Department
Mount Clemens, Ml

Member since 2002

Michael Domine

City of Northville Public
Works Department
Northville, MI

Member since 2021

Chad Doornbos
Allendale, Ml
Member since 1999

Kate Dowdell
Ann Arbor, MI
Member since 2011

Jon Dowling

City of Jackson
Jackson, M|
Member since 2001

AJ Downey
Pentland Township
Newberry, Ml
Member since 2021

John Dowson

Highland Treatment, Inc.
Highland, M|

Member since 2000

Terry Drenth
Village of Ellsworth
Ellsworth, M|
Member since 1988

Michael Drewyor
Houghton, MI
Member since 1990

Jennifer Drinan

OHM Advisors Advisors
Livonia, Ml

Member since 2014

Kris Driver

East Lansing-Michigan
Water Authority

East Lansing, Ml
Member since 2009

Steve Drotoz

City of Rochester
Rochester, M|
Member since 2014

Malissa Drzick

City of Kalamazoo
Department of Public Services
Kalamazoo, M|

Member since 2019

Stephen Dubay
City of Hazel Park
Hazel Park, Ml
Member since 2006

Kenny Dudzic
Huron Township
New Boston, M|
Member since 2007

Sally Duffy

Hubbell, Roth and Clark, Inc.
Bloomfield Hills, Ml
Member since 2014

Clyde Dugan

East Lansing-Meridian
Water and Sewer Authority
East Lansing, Ml

Member since 1985

Dan Duman

Port Huron Charter Township
Port Huron, Ml

Member since 2021

Clifford Dunec
City of Omer
Standish, Ml
Member since 1977

Jeffrey Dunlap

City of Niles Utilities Department
Niles, M|

Member since 2014
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Matthew Dymond

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Lansing, Ml

Member since 2020

Terry Eagle

Springlake Condominium
Petoskey, Ml

Member since 2005

East China Water Filtration Plant
East China, Ml
Member since 1997

East Lansing-Meridian
Water and Sewer Authority
East Lansing, MI

Member since 2013

Steve Eberle

City of Adrian Utilities-
Water Department
Adrian, Ml

Member since 2004

Donald Echlin
Davison, Ml
Member since 2015

Tony Edlebeck
City of Kingsford
Kingsford, Ml
Member since 2011

Jeffrey Edwards
Kentwood, M|
Member since 2008

EGLE-DWEHD
Lansing, Ml
Member since 1978

EJ
East Jordan, MI
Member since 1958

Beth Eldridge
Village of Capac
Capac, Ml

Member since 2019

Christopher Elenbaas
Stantec

Ann Arbor, MI
Member since 2009

Benoy Elias
Shelby Township, Ml
Member since 1998

Cathy Elliott

Village of Fowlerville
Fowlerville, Ml
Member since 2016

Patrick Elliott

City of Charlevoix
Charlevoix, Ml
Member since 2013

Sherrie Elliott
Petoskey, Ml
Member since 2006

Robert Ellis

Charter Township of Genesee
Oscoda, Ml

Member since 2016

Thomas Ellis

Charter Township of Genesee
Genesee, Ml

Member since 2016

Dave Elston

City of Monroe
Monroe, Ml
Member since 2014

EMA, Inc.
Saint Paul, MN
Member since 1985

James Englen

City of Farmington
Farmington, Ml
Member since 2016

Erik Erhorn

Spring Lake Township
Spring Lake, Ml
Member since 2017

Joseph Erickson
Village of Ontonagon
Ontonagon, Ml
Member since 2012

Myron Erickson
City of Wyoming
Wyoming, Ml
Member since 2006

Ted Erickson
Process Results
Saline, MI

Member since 1993

Escanaba Municipal
Water Department
Escanaba, MI
Member since 1943

David Esch

Barton Hills Village
Ann Arbor, Ml
Member since 1990

Charles Eudy

City of Farmington
Water Department
Farmington, Ml
Member since 2011

Jerry Evans
Ypsilanti Community
Utilities Authority
Ypsilanti, M|
Member since 2018

Mark Evans

Brandon School District
Qrtonville, Ml

Member since 2017

Ruth Ann Evans

Bridgeport Water Supply System
Bridgeport, Ml

Member since 2015

Scott Fairbanks
City of Linden
Linden, MI

Member since 2012

Mohamad Farhat
Detroit Water and
Sewerage Department
Detroit, MI

Member since 2016

Charles Farner

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2018

Mark Fechik

City of Saline
Saline, MI

Member since 2004

Carl Fedders

City of Battle Creek
Battle Creek, Ml
Member since 2010

Allen Feenstra
Jenison-Georgetown Township
Jenison, MI

Member since 2015

Todd Feenstra
Tritium, Inc.

Elkhart, IN

Member since 2003

Bryce Feighner
Hastings, Ml
Member since 1990

Geoffrey Feit
Linden, Ml
Member since 2007

Matt Feldpausch

Baker Tilly Municipal Advisors LLC
East Lansing, Ml

Member since 2020

Vern Feldpausch
Village of Fowler
Fowler, Ml

Member since 2004

Patrick Fellrath

Charter Township of Plymouth
Plymouth, Ml

Member since 2011

Jason Felty
Plainfield Township
Water Department
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 2015

John Felton
Mpower Innovations
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 2020

David Ferguson

Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Rapids, M|

Member since 2016

Julie Feria
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2017

Tom Fett

Grand Haven Department
of Public Works

Grand Haven, M|
Member since 2019

David Fierstien
City of E. Jordan
East Jordan, MI
Member since 2013

Shannon Filarecki
Lake Orion, Ml
Member since 2019

Filtra-Systems LLC
Farmington Hills, M|
Member since 2019

Steven Fink

Muskegon County Public Works
Muskegon, Ml

Member since 2009

Thomas Fish

East Lansing-Meridian Water
and Sewer Authority

East Lansing, Ml

Member since 2017

Frank Fisher

Waterford Township
Department of Public Works
Waterford, M|

Member since 2019
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Debra Fitch Caldwell

Holiday Village of Scottville, Inc.
Sarasota, FL

Member since 2013

Ken Flagstadt
FandV Operations
QOscoda, Ml
Member since 2006

Duane Flaska
Leelanau County
Suttons Bay, M|
Member since 2018

Jaime Fleming

City of Wyoming Water
Treatment Plant
Holland, MI

Member since 1997

Martin Flynn

City of Petoskey
Petoskey, M1
Member since 2012

Trisha Foerster

Kochville Township
Department of Public Works
Saginaw, M|

Member since 2013

Kevin Forbes
Beecher Metropolitan
Water District

Flint, Ml

Member since 2015

Jeff Fordice

City of Saline
Saline, MI

Member since 2018

Kathryn Foster
NSF International
Ann Arbor, MI
Member since 2016

Katie Fotherby
Bloomfield Township
Bloomfield Hills, M|
Member since 2017

Lisa Fought

RCAP

Harbor Springs, Ml
Member since 2018

Jeffrey Fox

City of Rochester Hills
Rochester Hills, Ml
Member since 2012

Mike Foyteck
Artesian

Holly, MI

Member since 2020

Eric Francik

Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Rapids, M|

Member since 2016

Paul Freedman
Limno-Tech., Inc.
Ann Arbor, Ml
Member since 1996

George Freiberg
Marion, Ml
Member since 2008

Arlan Friisvall

Keweenaw Bay Indian Community
Keweenaw Bay, Ml

Member since 2016

William Fritz

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, Ml

Member since 1995

Ira Gabin

Dixon Engineering, Inc.
Dewitt, M|

Member since 1985

Mary Gaedt
Waterford, M|
Member since 2001

Derek Gajdos

City of Grand Haven
Department of Public Works
Grand Haven, Ml

Member since 2000

Tammi Gall

Mead and Hunt
Cheboygan, M|
Member since 2017

Troy Gallagher
Mead and Hunt
Marquette, Ml
Member since 2002

James Gallogly

City of Northville Public
Works Department
Northville, Ml

Member since 1996

Richie Garcia

South Haven Board of
Public Utilities

South Haven, Ml
Member since 2016

Drew Gariepy
Redford, MI
Member since 1995

Grant Gartrell

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, Ml

Member since 2002

Douglas Gay

City of Grand Rapids
West Olive, MI
Member since 2007

Christopher Geiger

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2012

Ken Gensterblum
City of Portland
Portland, MI
Member since 2006

Adam Gerlach

City of Plymouth
Plymouth, MI
Member since 2019

Michael Gerstweiler
Pribusin

Muskegon, Ml
Member since 2019

Daniel Geyer

Magnum Plant Services, Inc.
Manchester, MI

Member since 2008

Mike Gibson
Village of Climax
Climax, Ml

Member since 2008
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Samariaha Giffel

Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Rapids, Ml

Member since 2019

Allen Gill

Waterford Township
Department of Public Works
Waterford, M|

Member since 2012

Amy Gilson

City of Charlotte
Charlotte, MI
Member since 2005

Mark Gipson
Hudsonville, M|
Member since 2018

Mark Gladieux
City of Monroe
Monroe, M|
Member since 2014

Kelly Gleason
Eaton Rapids, MI
Member since 2014

Mark Glessner
City of Three Rivers
Three Rivers, Ml
Member since 1998

Paul Glinski

Huron Charter Township
Department of Public Works
New Boston, Ml

Member since 2000

Michael Glowinski
Alpena SUEZ
Alpena, MI
Member since 1987

Ron Gobler

Wolverine Water Works, Inc.
Waterford, M|

Member since 2001

Ryan Goebel

Bay Area Water Treatment Plant
Bay City, Ml

Member since 2019

Joseph Goergen
Genesee County Water
and Waste Services
Flint, MI

Member since 1989

Kristin Goetze

Waterford Township
Department of Public Works
Waterford, M|

Member since 1996

Julie Gonyeau

Chesterfield Township Water
Chesterfield, Ml

Member since 2018

Robert Goodheart
Pathfinder Engineering, Inc.
Wyoming, Ml

Member since 1989

Angie Goodman

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Grand Ledge, MI

Member since 2014

Karl Gorham

Northville Township Department
of Public Services

Northville, M|

Member since 1993

John Gorney

City of Kentwood
Kentwood, MI
Member since 1999

Daryl Gotham
Saginaw Chapter
Township Department
of Public Services
Saginaw, Ml

Member since 1999

Thomas Gott

City of Mount Clemens
Mount Clemens, M|
Member since 2007

Joe Graf
Clarkston, Ml
Member since 2012

Judy Graham

City of Portage
Portage, MI
Member since 2014

Grand Haven

Department of Public Works
Grand Haven, Ml

Member since 2011

Grand Haven Water
Treatment Plant
Grand Haven, M|
Member since 1970

Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 1987

Grand Traverse County
Department of Public Works
Traverse City, Ml

Member since 1977

James Granger

Granger Professional Services, Inc.
Cheboygan, M|

Member since 1968

Andrew Granskog

USDA Rural Development
East Lansing, MI
Member since 2015

Sean Grant
METCO

Warren, Ml
Member since 2019

Tori Graves

University of Michigan-SEAS
Ann Arbor, Ml

Member since 2020

Thomas Gray
Saginaw, M|
Member since 1990

Rhonda Grayer

WT Stevens Construction, Inc.
Flint, Ml

Member since 2019

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, Ml
Member since 2016

J. Green

Lockwood, Andrews and Newnam
Oakbrook Terrace, IL

Member since 1990

Robert Green
AECOM

Southfield, M|
Member since 1988

Jonathan Greene
City of Jackson
Jackson, Ml
Member since 2018

Trista Gregorski

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2019

Donald Greiner
Big Rapids, Ml
Member since 1973
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Michael Grenier
Grand Rapids Public
Utilities-Water System
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1993

Dustin Griesing
Thompson Pipe Group
Midland, MI

Member since 2020

Eric Griffith
Kennedy Industries
Byron Center, Ml
Member since 2017

Letisha Griffith
Highland Treatment, Inc.
Ortonville, MI

Member since 2007

Kevin Gritters
Prein and Newhof
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2006

Grosse lle Department
of Public Works
Grosse lle, Ml

Member since 2000

Nate Grysen

City of Wyoming Utilities
Department

Holland, Ml

Member since 2019

Robert Guerin

City of Dearborn Public Works
Dearborn, M|

Member since 2007

Lennard Gumaer
Brilliant Systems LLC
Bloomfield Hills, Ml
Member since 2015

Elaine Gumpper
Livonia, Ml
Member since 2016

Dan Gutting

City of Williamston
Williamston, Ml
Member since 2010

Stephen Guy

City of Fenton
Fenton, M|

Member since 2005

Kendra Gwin

City of Portage
Portage, Ml
Member since 2001

Edwin Haapala

West Bloomfield
Township Water Utilities
West Bloomfield, MI
Member since 2018

Elton Hackenberg
Village of Marcellus
Marcellus, MI
Member since 2010

Todd Hackenberg
Village of Lawton
Lawton, MI
Member since 2017

George Haga

Ada Township Water Department
Ada, M|

Member since 1989

Andrew Hall

Negaunee Township Water System
Negaunee, M|

Member since 2020

Tiana Hall

Detroit Water and
Sewerage Department
Detroit, MI

Member since 2019

Daniel Hamann

Charter Township of Plymouth
Department of Public Works
Plymouth, MI

Member since 2018

Jennifer Hamel

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Lansing, MI

Member since 2014

Bruce Hamlett
Hamlett Environmental
Technologies

Howell, Ml

Member since 1978

Tyler Hamlin

Ann Arbor Water Treatment Plant
Ann Arbor, MI

Member since 2021

Bruce Hammond
C.E. Raines Company
Riverview, Ml
Member since 2018

Zachary Hampton
OHM Advisors Advisors
Livonia, MI

Member since 2019

Hampton Township
Essexville, Ml
Member since 2014

Dean Hand

Marenisco Township Hall
Marenisco, M|

Member since 2013

Joel Hanenburg
Georgetown Township
Jenison, M|

Member since 1999

Jeffrey Hansen
LAN

Flint, MI

Member since 2006

Raymond Hansen
City of Rogers City
Rogers City, MI
Member since 2009

Daniel Harkema
Byron-Gaines Utility Authority
Byron Center, MI

Member since 2015

Daniel Harper

City of Ferndale Water Department
Ferndale, MI

Member since 2018

Dave Harran

EMA, Inc.

Byron Center, MI
Member since 2001

Benston Harris
B.D. Harris, Inc.
Madison Heights, Ml
Member since 2003

Kevin Harrison
Burtchville, Ml
Member since 1989
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Perry Hart

City of Battle Creek
Battle Creek, Ml
Member since 2006

Hartland Township
Hartland, MI
Member since 2011

Troy Hartz

City of Caseville
Caseville, MI
Member since 2017

Mike Harvey
Crystal Lake, IL
Member since 2006

Robert Harvey
Village of Paw Paw
Paw Paw, MI
Member since 2005

Marvin Hasso

Village of Akron

Department of Public Utilities
Akron, Ml

Member since 2020

Adam Haubenstricker

Ann Arbor Charter Township
Ann Arbor, MI

Member since 2020

Gary Haubner
Hazen and Sawyer
Cincinnati, OH
Member since 1997

Martin Hauck
Village of Birch Run
Birch Run, M|
Member since 2018

David Haut

City of Owosso Water Department
Owosso, Ml

Member since 2016

Bruce Hawkinson
Mead and Hunt, Inc.
Norway, M|
Member since 1977

Ronald Hayes

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 1989

Dennis Haygood

Niles Charter Township
Niles, M|

Member since 2018

Stan Hazan

NSF International
Ann Arbor, M|
Member since 1989

Joe Hebert

Ottawa County Road Commission
Grand Haven, M|

Member since 1990

Don Heck

Wolverine Engineers and Surveyors
Mason, M|

Member since 2000

Michael Helder

Holland Board Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 1996

Forrest Herald

East Lansing-Meridian Water
East Lansing, Ml

Member since 2017

Kevin Herbert

Western Michigan University
Muskegon, Ml

Member since 2020

Jeffrey Herczeg
City of Novi

Novi, Ml

Member since 2013

Christine Herndon
Herndon Solutions Group
Las Vegas, NV

Member since 2008

Lynn Herrick

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2017

Robert Hesse

Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Rapids, M|

Member since 2016

Brian Hettinger
City of Fremont
Fremont, MI
Member since 2000

Brittany Hicks
Whitmore Lake, Ml
Member since 2020

Mike Hielkema

Grand Rapids Water System
Wayland, Ml

Member since 2011

Bill Hildebrand
Carlon Meter, Inc.
Grand Haven, M|
Member since 2012

Christopher Hiltunen
Ira Township

Ira, Ml

Member since 2012

Chris Hiltunen

City of New Baltimore
Water Department
New Baltimore, MI
Member since 2017

John Hines

Houghton Lake Sewer Authority
Houghton Lake, Ml

Member since 2015

Joseph Hoban
Menasha, Wi
Member since 2006

Hobas Pipe USA
Houston, TX
Member since 2014

Richard Hobgood
Newport, Ml
Member since 2015

Jamie Hockemeyer
Ludington, Ml
Member since 2017

Jennifer Hodges
Gourdie-Fraser, Inc.
Traverse City, MI
Member since 2010

Matthew Hodges
City of Clawson
Clawson, Ml
Member since 2019

Leanne Hoese

City of Niles Utilities Department
Niles, Ml

Member since 2019

Tracy Hoff
Deckerville, MI
Member since 1998

Joshua Hoffman
City of Saginaw
Saginaw, M|
Member since 2017

Todd Hogan

Dow, Inc.

Midland, MI
Member since 2019

William Hogan
City of Trenton
Trenton, Ml
Member since 2001

Kraig Hohf

City of Marysville
Marysville, MI
Member since 2007

Penny Holden

Waterford Township
Department of Public Works
Waterford, Ml

Member since 2017

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, MI
Member since 1946

Holland Charter Township
Holland, Ml
Member since 1971

David Holmgren
C2AE

Escanaba, M|
Member since 1995

Scott Homminga

City of Grosse Pointe Farms
Grosse Pointe Farms, Ml
Member since 2003

Richard Hopper

Thomas Township Department
of Public Works

Saginaw, M|

Member since 2009

Jaymee Hord

Village of Webberville
Webberville, M|
Member since 2020

Mark Horgan
Genesee County Water
and Waste Services
Flint, M1

Member since 1996

Ken Hottenstein

Cadillac Utilities Department
Cadillac, MI

Member since 2018

Chad Houck
Meridian Township
QOkemos, M|
Member since 2018

Scott Houghtaling
City of Norton Shores
Norton Shores, Ml
Member since 2010

Ashlie House
Auburn, MI
Member since 2020

Brian House
Spicer Group

Saint Johns, M|
Member since 1999
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Scott House

City of East Lansing
East Lansing, Ml
Member since 2015

James Houska
Elsie, MI
Member since 1988

Jessica Howard

Orchard, Hiltz, and McCliment
Livonia, Ml

Member since 2013

James Hubbell
Bloomfield Hills, MI
Member since 1961

Charlene Hudson
Sebewaing Light and Water
Sebewaing, Ml

Member since 2020

Robert Hudson
South Range, Ml
Member since 1992

Darrick Huff
Spicer Group, Inc.
Saginaw, Ml
Member since 2012

Jack Hughes

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2012

Gregory Humitz
Dexter, MI
Member since 2020

John Hunter

EJ

East Jordan, Ml
Member since 1997

Nathan Hunter
Hamlett Environmental
Technologies

Howell, Ml

Member since 2019

Craig Hupy

Ann Arbor Public Services
Ann Arbor, Ml

Member since 1990

Norman Hurren
City of Port Huron
Carsonville, Ml
Member since 2007

Jason Hyde
Kimball Township
Kimball, Ml
Member since 2014

Hydrant Guard
N Muskegon, Ml
Member since 2021

HydroCorp
Troy, Ml
Member since 2005

Indelco Plastics Corporation
Minneapolis, MN
Member since 2019

Independence Township
Department of Public Works
Clarkston, Ml

Member since 1994

Scott Ingraham

Grand Rapids Water Department
Belmont, M|

Member since 2012

Ira Township
Ira, Ml
Member since 2013

Iron Mountain Water Department
Iron Mountain, Ml
Member since 1952

Cynthia Irving

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Lansing, Ml

Member since 2013

Warren Isaacson
Mead and Hunt, Inc.
Member since 1977

Ishpeming Township
Ishpeming, Ml
Member since 2014

Younes Ishraidi

Meridian Charter Township
Okemos, MI

Member since 2001

Scott Isler

Iseler Demolition
Port Hope, MI
Member since 2018

Michael Itrich

Marine City Public Works
Marine City, MI

Member since 2015

J. Rettenmaier USA
Schoolcraft, MI
Member since 2019

Robert Jackovich
Southeastern Oakland
County Water Authority
Royal Oak, Ml

Member since 1992

Trevor Jacobs

Bay County Department
of Water and Sewer
Bay City, MI

Member since 2017

Justin Jaime
Saginaw, M|
Member since 2014

Thomas James
Grand Blanc Township
Grand Blanc, Ml
Member since 2018

Jamestown Charter Township
Hudsonville, MI
Member since 2019

Eric Jancsi

Forsyth Township Water
Gwinn, MI

Member since 2012

Brian Jeffries

City of Monroe Water Plant
Monroe, M|

Member since 2013

Daniel Jenkins
City of Fennville
Fennville, MI
Member since 1984

Lance Jensen

City of Wyoming
Wyoming, Ml
Member since 2020
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Daniel Jernagan
Village of Homer
Homer, M|

Member since 2015

Wayne Jernberg

Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Rapids, M|

Member since 2007

Bivins Jerome

City of Inkster
Inkster, MI

Member since 2012

Bruce Jerome
Novi, MI
Member since 1980

Christopher Johnsen
Department of Water Works
Michigan City, IN

Member since 2002

Carmen Johnson
White Cloud, Ml
Member since 1991

Chris Johnson

Michigan Meter Technology Group
Troy, Ml

Member since 2013

Derrick Johnson

Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Rapids, M|

Member since 2015

Jacqueline Johnson

Traverse City Water Department
Traverse City, Ml

Member since 2017

Joe Johnson

Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe
MT Pleasant, M|

Member since 2009

Kevin Johnson
Chesterfield Township
Department of Public Works
Chesterfield, Ml

Member since 2018

Mark Johnson
George Instrument
Lake Orion, M|
Member since 2004

Nate Johnson

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2020

Rodney Johnson
City of Hamtramck
Hamtramck, Ml
Member since 2018

Teresa Johnson
City of Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo, Ml
Member since 2017

David Johnson
Michigan, 49727-9094
Member since 2016

Tiffany Jones

Detroit Water and Sewerage
Detroit, Ml

Member since 2019

W. Jones

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2014
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Mark Joseph
DeWitt, MI
Member since 2005

Richard Judkins

Ann Arbor Charter Township
Ann Arbor, M|

Member since 1989

Joshua Juhl

City of Wyoming
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2013

Mike Jurgess

City of Harbor Beach
Harbor Beach, M|
Member since 2012

Martin Jurish

City of Bay City

Bay City, MI
Member since 2018

Ryan Justin

Ann Arbor Public Services
Ann Arbor, M|

Member since 2015

Dan Kacinskas
Newberry Water and Light
Newberry, Ml

Member since 2020

John Kaczor
Ann Arbor, M|
Member since 2004

Tim Kading

City of Bridgman Water Department
Bridgman, Ml

Member since 1989

Douglas Kadzban
City of Allegan
Jenison, Ml
Member since 1991

Scott Kafka

Hamlet Environmental Technology
Howell, MI

Member since 1998

Kalamazoo Lake Water and Sewer
Saugatuck, Ml
Member since 1979

Rene Kalkman

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, MI

Member since 2016

Jeremy Kamp
PreinandNewhof
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2018

Paul Kanaski

Huron Township Water System
Port Hope, MI

Member since 2014

Richard Kane
Lansing, Ml
Member since 2016

Jon Kangas

Township of Marquette
Marquette, MI
Member since 2011

Kelly Karll
SEMCOG

Detroit, MI

Member since 2020

Mike Karll

Village of Milford
Milford, Ml
Member since 2013

Phil Karwat

City of Saginaw
Saginaw, M|
Member since 2004

Brent Kastel
Deerfield, Ml
Member since 2007

Kawkawlin Metropolitan
District Water
Kawkawlin, Ml

Member since 1980

Stephen Keel

City of Petoskey
Petoskey, Ml
Member since 2019

Thomas Keerl

City of Harrisville
Harrisville, MI
Member since 2018

John Keesling
Clarkston, Ml
Member since 2004

Jon Keim

Grosse lle Department
of Public Services
Grosse lle, MI
Member since 2000

Bradley Keiser
Village of Bellaire
Bellaire, MI
Member since 2019

Robert Kellar

Ann Arbor Public Services
Ann Arbor, MI

Member since 2013

Morgan Kelley

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2019

William Kelley
Lansing, Ml
Member since 1964

Kevin Kelly

City of St. Joseph
Saint Joseph, Ml
Member since 2017

Matthew Kennedy
Livonia, Ml
Member since 2011

Chris Kenyon

City of lonia Wastewater
Treatment Plant

lonia, Ml

Member since 1997

Jeff Keown

City of Ann Arbor
Ann Arbor, M|
Member since 2018

Lindsey Kerkez

OHM Advisors Advisors
Livonia, Ml

Member since 2018

Keweenaw Bay Indian Community
Keweenaw Bay, M|
Member since 2016
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John Keyes
Corteva Agriscience
Michigan Operations
Midland, MI
Member since 2014

Michael Kidston
Artesian of Pioneer
Pioneer, OH
Member since 2013

Charles Kieliszewski

Rogers City Water Department
Rogers City, M|

Member since 2005

Terry Kilburn

City of Bay City

Bay City, MI
Member since 2014

JunKim

Rice University
Ada, Ml

Member since 2018

Kimball Township
Kimball, MI
Member since 2001

Todd King

Great Lakes Water Authority
Livonia, Ml

Member since 2015

Marian King-Bell

Detroit Water and Sewerage
Detroit, MI

Member since 2008

John Kingman
Northern Pump and Well
Lansing, M|

Member since 2016

Daniel Kitchen

Utility Service Company
Portage, MI

Member since 2009

Sarah Kitchen
Global Pump
Davison, MI
Member since 2019

Erik Kleiman

Kleiman Pump and Well Drilling, Inc.
Iron Mountain, Ml

Member since 2014

Ron Kleiman

City of Munising
Munising, MI
Member since 2014

Dan Kleinheksel

City of Wyoming Drinking
Water Plant

Holland, M1

Member since 2012

John Klimaszewski
City of New Baltimore
New Baltimore, MI
Member since 2020

Phillip Kline

Klines Resort
Three Rivers, Ml
Member since 1996
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Paul Kloosterman
Byron-Gaines Utility Authority
Byron Center, M|

Member since 2015

Mark Knapp

City of Center Line
Center Line, M|
Member since 2017

Sean Knapp
Ypsilanti Community
Utilities Authority
Ypsilanti, M|
Member since 2019

Mark Kneibel
Middleville, M|
Member since 1995

Susan Knepper

OHM Advisors Advisors
Livonia, Ml

Member since 2017

Christopher Knight
City of Monroe
Water Filtration Plant
Monroe, M|

Member since 1996

Brad Knoper
Jenison-Georgetown Township
Jenison, Ml

Member since 2015

Jeffrey Koelsch

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2019

Edward Koenig

Macomb Township
Water/Sewer Department
Macomb, MI

Member since 2005

Laurie Koester

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, M|

Member since 2016

Charles Kohs
Saint Joseph, Ml
Member since 1995

Barry Korhorn

Byron-Gaines Utility Authority
Byron Center, MI

Member since 2006

Mike Kortman

Byron-Gaines Utility Authority
Byron Center, M|

Member since 2013

Zach Kortz
Allegan Water Plant
Allegan, Ml
Member since 2015

Alan Koski
Republic Township
Republic, Ml
Member since 2010

David Koss
Macomb, MI
Member since 1983

David Koster

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2007

Jill Kosters

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2018

Anooj Kothari
Chicago, IL
Member since 2015

Keith Kotsch
Village of Brooklyn
Brooklyn, Ml
Member since 2008

Yao Kouassi

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2010

James Kowalski

City of Grosse Pointe Woods
Grosse Pointe Woods, MI
Member since 2002

Karl Kramer

Midland Water Department
Midland, Ml

Member since 2016

Barry Kreiner

City of Marysville
Marysville, MI
Member since 2004

Richard Kroll

Suez Water-City of Alpena
Water Treatment Plant
Alpena, Ml

Member since 2016

Charles Kronk
Waterworks Systems
and Equipment, Inc.
Lakeland, MI
Member since 1978

Arthur Krueger
City of Traverse City
Traverse City, M|
Member since 2012

Tim Kruse

Westin Technology Solutions
Grosse Pointe, MI

Member since 2014

Gwendolyn Kubacki
Arcadis
Novi, Ml
Member since 2018

Tim Kuhns

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2014

Amy Lachance
Michigan Department of
Environmental Quality
Lansing, Ml

Member since 2011

Robert Lafave
Village of LAnse
Lanse, M|

Member since 2020

Steve LaFave

Green Oak Water Company
South Lyon, Ml

Member since 2004

Rebecca Lahr
Howell, MI
Member since 2007

James Lahti
Dewitt, MI
Member since 1994

Lake Township Water System
Bridgman, Ml
Member since 1975

Paul LaManes

Wyandotte Municipal Services
Wyandotte, M|

Member since 2020

Jeff Lampi
Escanaba Municipal
Water Department
Escanaba, Ml
Member since 2012

Jim Lancaster

Huron Charter Township
New Boston, M|
Member since 2020

Jason Laney
Village of Quincy
Quincy, Ml

Member since 2007

William Lang

City of Utica Department
of Public Works

Utica, MI

Member since 2006

Wayne Langeland
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1984

Anthony Langhann
City of Litchfield
Litchfield, Ml
Member since 2008

Douglas Langworthy
City of Cadillac
Cadillac, MI

Member since 2017
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Ben Lankheet

Suez Water-City of Alpena WTP
Alpena, Ml

Member since 2019

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Lansing, Ml
Member since 1929

Amanda Laramie
METCCO

Warren, Ml

Member since 2019

William LaRose
City of Cedar Springs
Cedar Springs, Ml
Member since 2018

Barry LaRoy

City of Monroe
Monroe, Ml
Member since 2004

Cheri Laverty

Dixon Engineering, Inc.
Lake Odessa, M
Member since 2020

Eric Law

Grand Haven Department
of Public Works

Grand Haven, M|
Member since 2020

Steven Lawry
Marquette, MI
Member since 1984

Josh Leach

City of Farmington
Farmington, Ml
Member since 2014

Brad Lear

Charter Townhip of Canton
Canton, M|

Member since 2012

Gregg Lebster
Caledonia, MI
Member since 1997

Craig Lehan

City of Norton Shores
Water Department
Norton Shores, Ml
Member since 2007

Michael Lehtonen
Okemos, MI
Member since 2007

Allen Lemieux

West Michigan Instrumentation
Systems, Inc.

Nunica, M|

Member since 1987

Tim LeTourneau
Hach

Ada, M|

Member since 1992

James Letts
Harrison, Ml
Member since 1988

Mikel Levandoski

Zeeland Board of Public Works
Zeeland, MI

Member since 2018

Craig Lewis
Bloomfield Township
Bloomfield Hills, MI
Member since 2018

Gary Lewis

Little River Band of Ottawa
Indians-Utilities

Manistee, MI

Member since 2009

Tom Lewis

Lewis Municipal Sales
Lebanon, IN

Member since 2001

Xiaoyan Li
East Lansing, Ml
Member since 2016

Blayne Libby
East Lansing, Ml
Member since 2020

Steve Liebrecht
Rockwell Automation
Troy, MI

Member since 2009

Patrick Lindemann
County of Ingham
Mason, M|

Member since 2004

David Linderman
City of St. Joseph
Saint Joseph, Ml
Member since 2015

Robert Lindh

Urban Land Consultants
Shelby Township, Ml
Member since 1996

Tim Lintula

Village of Chatham
Chatham, Ml
Member since 2017

Nick Lionas
D3W Industries, Inc.
Northville, MI
Member since 2020

Mark Lipovsky
City of Harrison
Harrison, Ml
Member since 2015

Little River Band of
Ottawa Indians - Utilities
Manistee, Ml

Member since 2009

Gary Logsdon
Fairfield, OH
Member since 1964

Robert London
Michigan Department of
Environmental Quality
Bay City, Ml

Member since 1990

Dwayne Loper

East China Water Filtration Plant
East China, Ml

Member since 2011

Eugene Lopez-Ona
Explico

Farmington Hills, M1
Member since 2020

Cheryl Louden

Lansing Board of Water and Light
East Lansing, MI

Member since 2014

Rich Low

Village of Edwardsburg
Water Department
Edwardsburg, M|
Member since 2019
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Leon Luedeman

City of Rochester Hills
Rochester Hills, Ml
Member since 2010

Todd Luks

Elhorn Engineering Company
Mason, Ml

Member since 1991

Michael Lunn
Ada, M|
Member since 1995

Randall Lybarger
City of Jackson
Jackson, Ml
Member since 2011

Timothy Lynch

BHSJ Wastewater Treatment Plant
Saint Joseph, MI

Member since 2003

Craig Lyon

Pittsfield Township Utilities
Ann Arbor, Ml

Member since 2006

Brad Lyons
Hudsonville, MI
Member since 1991

Michael MacDonald
Hubbell, Roth and Clark, Inc.
Bloomfield Hills, Ml
Member since 1999

Thomas MacDonald
Saint Joseph, Ml
Member since 1995

Molly Maciejewski
City of Ann Arbor
Ann Arbor, MI
Member since 2001

Robert Mackenzie

Charter Township of Meridian
Okemos, MI

Member since 2017

Mackinac Public

Works Department
Mackinac Island, Ml
Member since 1978

Macomb Township
Macomb, M1
Member since 1985

James MacQuarrie
Mancelona Area Water
and Sewer Authority
Mancelona, M|
Member since 1988

Stewart Maggrett

Trout Creek Condo Association
Harbor Springs, Ml

Member since 1993

Richard Mahoney
Osseo, Ml
Member since 1988

William Maier
MI-AWWA

Lansing, Ml
Member since 1989

James Malpass
EJ

East Jordan, Ml
Member since 2015
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Mancelona Area Water
and Sewer Authority
Mancelona, Ml
Member since 2014

Lisa Mancini

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2017

Mathew Mangatt

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 1997

Brian Mangen

City of Milan

Milan, Ml

Member since 2019

Jacob Mangum

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2018

Julia Manzano

Michigan Technical University
Houghton, MI

Member since 2016

Michael Marchello
City of Bessemer
Bessemer, MI
Member since 2017

Barbara Marczak
PreinandNewhof
Muskegon, MI
Member since 1986

Craig Marietti
Ishpeming Township
Ishpeming, Ml
Member since 2014

Marine City Public Works
Marine City, MI
Member since 1987

Michael Markham
OHM Advisors Advisors
Hancock, Ml

Member since 2014

Kevin Marks

Wightman and Associates
Benton Harbor, MI
Member since 2019

Michael Marks

Georgetown Charter Township
Jenison, Ml

Member since 2006

Gary Markstrom
Tetra Tech

Lansing, Ml
Member since 2016

Noah Marsicek
Infrastructure Alternatives
Menominee, M|

Member since 2019

John Martin

City of Sylvan Lake
Sylvan Lake, Ml
Member since 1989

Richard Martin

RAM Consulting Services
Ann Arbor, M|

Member since 2020

Scott Martin

Scio Township

Ann Arbor, M|
Member since 1995

William Martin
Plainfield Township
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1991

Steven Martinac
Nelaunee-Ishpeming
Water Authority
Ishpeming, MI
Member since 2020

Joel Martinez

East Lansing Meridian
Water Authority

East Lansing, MI
Member since 2001

Joey Maruskin

JGM Valve Corporation
Commerce Township, Ml
Member since 2009

George Marx

Grosse lle Department
of Public Services
Grosse lle, Ml
Member since 2015

Joseph Mason

French Town Water Department
Newport, Ml

Member since 2018

Susan Masten

Michigan State University
Department of Civil and
Environmental Engineering
East Lansing, Ml

Member since 1982

Master Meter, Inc.
Mansfield, TX
Member since 1978

Robert Masters
Peerless-Midwest, Inc.
lonia, Ml

Member since 1999

Brian Masterson

Kinross Charter Township
Water and Sewer Department
Kincheloe, Ml

Member since 2015

Matco-Norca, Inc.
Ada, M|
Member since 2004

Tamara Mathews
Livonia, Ml
Member since 2019

Samir Matta
Lockwood, Andrews
and Newnam, Inc.
Okemos, Ml
Member since 1999

Robert Mattfolk

Osceola Township Water Supply
Dollar Bay, Ml

Member since 1990

Barbara Matthes
City of Jackson
Jackson, Ml
Member since 2020

Paul Matthews

Ann Arbor Public Services
Ann Arbor, Ml

Member since 2010

Mark Mattson
West Bloomfield, MI
Member since 2009
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Calvin Matz

City of Wyoming
Utilities Department
Holland, Ml
Member since 2008

Shelley Mayer

City of Charlevoix
Charlevoix, Ml
Member since 2020

Shawn McBride

Charter Township of Union
Mount Pleasant, M|
Member since 1994

Colin McCorkle
Fishbeck, Thompson,
Carr and Huber, Inc.
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2015

Keith McCormack
Rochester Hills, Ml
Member since 1996

Susan McCormick

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 1987

Shawn McElmurry
Wayne State University
Detroit, MI

Member since 2016

Paul McGinnis

City of Monroe Water
Filtration Plant
Monroe, M|

Member since 2001

Susan McGrattan
Detroit, MI
Member since 2020

David McKee
Independence Township
Department of Public Works
Clarkston, Ml

Member since 2001

David McKeen

City of Fenton
Fenton, MI

Member since 1999

Joseph McKerchie
Sault Sainte Marie, Ml
Member since 1999

Patrick McMahon

Shelby Township Water Department
Shelby Township, Ml

Member since 2016

Timothy McNamara
Fishbeck, Thompson,
Carr and Huber, Inc.
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1985

Josh McQueen
Richland Township
Water Department
Hemlock, Ml
Member since 2020

Mead and Hunt, Inc.
Tampa, FL
Member since 2019

Noah Mehalski
Bloomfield Township
Bloomfield Hills, Ml
Member since 2017

Navid Mehram

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, M|

Member since 2018

Ajit Mehta

DWSD

Plymouth, Ml
Member since 2015

Ronald Melchert

City of Auburn Hills
Department of Public Works
Auburn Hills, Ml

Member since 1996

Andrew Messina

Algonac Water Department
Algonac, Ml

Member since 1990

James Messineo
Milford, MI
Member since 2019

Alan Messing

Saginaw Charter Township
Saginaw, Ml

Member since 2020

Metco Services, Inc.
Metco Services, Inc.
Warren, M|

Member since 1997

Timothy Metz
Village of Romeo
Romeo, M|
Member since 2018

John Meyer
Monroe, MI
Member since 1983

Tim Meyer

City of Midland
Midland, MI
Member since 2011

Tyler Meyer
Kalkaska, Ml
Member since 2020

James Meyers
Village of Vicksburg
Vicksburg, M|
Member since 2018

Arnold Michael
Village of Athens
Athens, Ml
Member since 1998

Michigan American Water
Calumet, Ml
Member since 1959

Michigan State University Utilities
East Lansing, MI
Member since 1977

Midland Water Department
Midland, MI
Member since 1940

John Miles
Hydrosource LLC
Louisville, KY
Member since 2016

Craig Miller

Grand Rapids Water Department
West Olive, MI

Member since 2015

David Miller

Charter Township of Shelby
Shelby Township, MI
Member since 1987
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Matthew Miller
City of Battle Creek
Battle Creek, Ml
Member since 2018

Rick Miller

City of Sturgis
Sturgis, Ml

Member since 1994

Robert Miller

City of Hudsonville
Hudsonville, MI
Member since 2006

Russell Miller
Saint Clair Shores, Ml
Member since 2015

Scott Mills

Village of Pinckney
Pinckney, Ml
Member since 2016

Daisuke Minakata

Michigan Technological University
Houghton, MI

Member since 2014

William Miner

City of Allen Park
Allen Park, Ml
Member since 2017

Paul Mines
Member since 2010

James Minster
C2ae

Lansing, Ml
Member since 1998

Sam Mitchell
Grand Ledge, MI
Member since 2013

Timothy Mitosinka

City of Monroe Water Department
Monroe, M|

Member since 1997

Palencia Mobley
Detroit Water and
Sewerage Department
Detroit, MI

Member since 2018

Gregory Modelski
J.J. Mich, Inc.
Warren, Ml

Member since 2020

Abby Monroe

Suez Enviornmental Services, Inc.
Portage, Ml

Member since 2015

Sandra Monroe
Fenton, Ml
Member since 2020

John Monsees
MRWA

Vassar, Ml

Member since 2019

Charles Moore

Oakland County Water Resources
Waterford, Ml

Member since 2018

Joseph Moore

DuBois Cooper Associates, Inc.
Plymouth, Ml

Member since 2008

Kevin Moore

Local 85 Training Center
Saginaw, Ml

Member since 2009

Michael Moore

City of Sterling Heights Water
Sterling Heights, Ml

Member since 2016

Michael Morehouse

Home Tech Assessments, Inc.
Ann Arbor, Ml

Member since 2015

Dan Morosky
Rosedale Products, Inc.
Ann Arbor, M|

Member since 2005

Thomas Morris

Etna Supply Company
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1997

Audra Morse

Michigan Technological University
Houghton, MI

Member since 2001

Alison Morsink

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, MI

Member since 2017

Katherine Mowbray
East Jordan, MI
Member since 2003

Patrick Muczynski
City of Evart

Evart, Ml

Member since 2015

Kayla Mulachy

Dixon Engineering, Inc.
Lake Odessa, MI
Member since 2018

Sree Mullapudi
Ypsilanti Community
Utilities Authority
Ypsilanti, Ml
Member since 2006

David Munch

City of Wyoming
Holland, Ml
Member since 2005

Sanjeev Mungarwadi

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Lansing, Ml

Member since 2005

Chris Munson
Lansing, Ml
Member since 2018

Jack Murphy

City of Linden
Linden, MI

Member since 2019

Thomas Murray
City of Allen Park
Allen Park, M|
Member since 2007

Brian Musselman

Coldwater Board of Public Utilities
Coldwater, MI

Member since 2007

Kris Musselman
City of Manton
Manton, Ml
Member since 2015

Kevin Nash
Monroe Water
Monroe, M|
Member since 1997

Frank Nastasy

Shelby Township Water Department
Shelby Township, Ml

Member since 2016

Tom Naughton
Detroit Water and
Sewerage Department
Detroit, MI

Member since 2017

Manuel Navarro
City of Marlette
Marlette, Ml
Member since 2014

Jennifer Naylor
Village of Springport
Springport, Ml
Member since 2019

Negaunee Township
Water System
Negaunee, M|
Member since 1979

Bruce Nelkie

Sims Whitney Utility Authority
Au Gres, MI

Member since 2016

Geoff Nelson
Village of Ravenna
Ravenna, Ml
Member since 2019

Keith Nelson

Nelson Tank Engrg and Cnsltng
Lansing, Ml

Member since 1995

Neal Nelson

City of Bessemer
Bessemer, M|
Member since 2005

New Baltimore Water Department
New Baltimore, Ml
Member since 1970

New Buffalo Township
New Buffalo, MI
Member since 2008

Newberry Water and Light
Newberry, Ml
Member since 2016

Thomas Newhof
PreinandNewhof
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1964

Teresa Newman
TWN Consulting LLC
Clarkston, Ml
Member since 2007

Joshua Newsom
Village of Bear Lake
Bear Lake, M|
Member since 2017

John Nickels

Etna Supply Company
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1998

Kelly Nielsen

City of Monroe
Monroe, M|
Member since 2014

Bob Nieuwenhuis
City of Plainwell, #1117
Plainwell, M|
Member since 2018
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Neil Noack

Spicer Group, Inc.
Saginaw, Ml
Member since 2017

Aaron Nordman
Performance Engineers, Inc.
Charlevoix, Ml

Member since 2018

Northville Township
Department of Public Services
Northville, M|

Member since 1973

Kevin Nosek
Grosse Pointe Woods, Ml
Member since 1998

Kent Nothstine

City of Traverse City Water Plant
Traverse City, M|

Member since 2013

Aubrey Nowak
Taymouth Township
Water Department
Birch Run, Ml
Member since 2003

NSF International
Theresa Bellish
Ann Arbor, MI
Member since 1981

Aaron Nyboer

Holland Charter Township
Holland, MI

Member since 2016

Mark Nye

DLZ Corporation
South Bend, IN
Member since 1986

Jeremy Nyitrai
University of Michigan
Ann Arbor, Ml
Member since 2020

John O'Brien

Genesee County Water
and Waste Services
Flint, MI

Member since 1986

Ken O'Brien

City of Frankenmuth
Frankenmuth, Ml
Member since 1993

Kevin O'Brien

City of Dearborn
Dearborn, Ml
Member since 1993

Michael O'Malley
Benton Harbor Water
Saint Joseph, Ml
Member since 1992

Mark O'Neill

City of Marquette
Marquette, Ml
Member since 2020

Oakland County Water
Resources Commission
Waterford, MI

Member since 2002

Paul Oberlin

City of Owosso Water Department
Owosso, Ml

Member since 2016

Brad Ohman
Garden City, MI
Member since 2019

Eli Oklejas

Fluid Equipment
Development Co., Inc.
Monroe, M|

Member since 1987

Curt Olar

City of Saginaw
Saginaw, M|
Member since 1996

F. Oldewurtel
Ada, M1
Member since 1979

Martin Olejnik
Plante Moran
Southfield, MI
Member since 2019

Kirk Olsen
Chelsea, M|
Member since 2021

Alyssa Olson
Golder Associates
Lansing, Ml
Member since 2020

John Olson

Spicer Group, Inc.
Saginaw, M|
Member since 1997
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Olivia Olsztyn-Budry
Bloomfield Township
Bloomfield Hills, Ml
Member since 2013

Oracle Utilities
Highlands Ranch, CO
Member since 2017

Orion Township
Department of Public Works
Lake Orion, MI

Member since 2002

Shawn Orlaske
Saint Joseph, M|
Member since 1996

Joseph Ortquist

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, MI

Member since 2001

Michael Osborn
City of Jackson
Jackson, Ml
Member since 2018

Catherine Osentoski
City of Fenton
Fenton, M|

Member since 2016

Eric Oswald
MDEQ-ODWMA
Lansing, Ml
Member since 2017

Ottawa County Road Commission
Grand Haven, M|
Member since 2016

James Ouzts
Howard City, Ml
Member since 2007

Carl Overly

Bay Area Water Treatment Plant
Midland, MI

Member since 2020

Kenny Ozanich

City of Berkley
Berkley, Ml

Member since 2008

Valerie Palmer

Eaton Green Estates Water
Charlotte, M1

Member since 1998

Matthew Parks

OHM Advisors Advisors
Livonia, MI

Member since 2006

Josh Parmer

City of Muskegon Water
Filtration Plant
Muskegon, MI

Member since 2017

Andrew Parrott
City of Midland
Midland, MI
Member since 2007

Mark Parsley
Fishbeck

Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2013

Ankur Patel

Walsh Construction-Archer Western
Detroit, MI

Member since 2019

M. Patel

City of Dearborn
Dearborn, M|
Member since 2012

Frank Patrello

Waterford Township
Department of Public Works
Waterford, MI

Member since 2012

Paul Patterson
Hydrocorp

Troy, MI

Member since 2008

Sanford Pauly
Kennedy Valve PIV
Cincinnati, OH
Member since 2017

Jennifer Payne

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2018

Emily Pearson
Cadgewith Farms Ltd.
Lansing, Ml

Member since 2020

William Pearson
Pearson Drilling Company
Lake City, MI

Member since 1997

Randy Peck
Plainfield Township
Water Department
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 2015

Jeff Peden

City of St. Joseph
Stevensville, MI
Member since 2012

Kimberly Pendell
Dihydro Services
Sterling Heights, Ml
Member since 2015

Pennfield Charter T hip
Battle Creek, Ml
Member since 2000

Alan Pennington
Moore and Bruggink, Inc.
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2003

Pentland Township
Water Department
Newberry, M|
Member since 2002

Derek Perry

Charter Township of Meridian
Okemos, M|

Member since 2004

Truman Peters

Detroit Water Department
Detroit, MI

Member since 1999

Charles Petrie

City of Muskegon
Muskegon, Ml
Member since 2017

Donald Petrovich
Plainfield Township
Water Department
Grand Rapids, MI
Member since 1991

Brian Phillips
Fishbeck, Thompson,
Carr and Huber, Inc.
Grand Rapids, MI
Member since 2006

Richard Phillips
Superior Township
Brimley, Ml
Member since 2012

Elizabeth Phillips-Rawls
Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, M|

Member since 2019

Timothy Pickett
City of Jackson
Jackson, Ml
Member since 2020

Josh Pierce

Village of Nashville
Nashville, M|
Member since 2007

Marc Pieti

Michigan American Water
Calumet, MI

Member since 2019

Catlin Pietrowski

E. Lansing Meridian Water
and Sewer Authority

East Lansing, MI

Member since 2011
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Deve Pihlaja

City of Hancock
Hancock, Ml
Member since 1992

Dean Pine
Luzerne, M|
Member since 1998

Bill Pitsch

Etna Supply Co.
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2017

Darryll Plamondon
Ludington, Ml
Member since 2015

Adele Pleatman
West Bloomfield, M|
Member since 1992

Bob Plonka

City of St. Clair
Saint Clair, Ml
Member since 2017

Amy Ploof

Oakland County Water
Resources Commissioner
Waterford, Ml

Member since 2015

David Plooster

EJ

Wyoming, Ml
Member since 1998

Mel Plummer
Hydrant Guard

N Muskegon, M|
Member since 2021

James Polidori
University of Michigan
Ann Arbor, Ml
Member since 2020

Tom Pollock

City of Greenville
Greenville, MI
Member since 2005

William Poole
Village of Quincy
Quincy, Ml

Member since 2016

William Popp
Johnson and Anderson
Waterford, Ml

Member since 2015

Kerala Porch
Fishbeck

Grand Rapids, MI
Member since 2016

Chris Porman

City of Plymouth
Plymouth, Ml
Member since 2007

Cheryl Porter

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, M|

Member since 2005

Debra Pospiech
Detroit Water and
Sewerage Department
Detroit, MI

Member since 2017

Arden Postma

Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Rapids, Ml

Member since 2016

Sarah Potgieter
University of Michigan
Ann Arbor, Ml
Member since 2019

Aaron Potter

White Lake Township
Water Department
White Lake, M|
Member since 2012

David Potter
Arlington Estates
Muskegon, Ml
Member since 2010

Luke Potter

City of Clare

Clare, Ml

Member since 2011

Ashley Powers
Wightman

Allegan, Ml
Member since 2018

Marti Praschan
City of Ann Arbor
Ann Arbor, Ml
Member since 2008

Catherine Prein
Prein and Newhof
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 1988

Mark Prein
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1996

Preload LLC
Garland, TX
Member since 1944

Rob Presnell

Detroit Water and
Sewerage Department
Detroit, MI

Member since 2016

Blaine Preston
FER-PAL

Taylor, MI

Member since 2017

Duane Priddy
Plastic Expert Group
Midland, Ml
Member since 2020

Ed Priehs

City of Imlay City
Imlay City, Ml
Member since 2011

Chris Pritchard
Village of Elberta
Elberta, Ml
Member since 2017

Brad Pryor

City of Monroe Water Plant
Monroe, Ml

Member since 2015

Justin Ptak

Wyandotte Municipal Services
Wyandotte, MI

Member since 2020

Jeff Pugh

Fleis and VandenBrink
Engineering, Inc.
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 2003

Lucy Pugh

AECOM

Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 2004
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David Purkiss

NSF International
Ann Arbor, MI
Member since 1996

Vicki Putala

OHM Advisors Advisors
Livonia, Ml

Member since 1996

Ed Queen

City of Wayne
Wayne, M|

Member since 2016

Quest Dehumidifiers
Madison, WI
Member since 2019

Richard Quinn

KSB Dubric
Comstock Park, Ml
Member since 2015

James Rabine
Clinton Township, M|
Member since 1977

Dan Rainey

Detroit Water and
Sewerage Department
Detroit, MI

Member since 2014

Jose Ramirez

Pennfield Charter Township
Battle Creek, MI

Member since 2002

Frank Rampton
Trenton Corporation
Ann Arbor, Ml
Member since 1999

Lutgarde Raskin
University of Michigan
Ann Arbor, MI
Member since 1990

Matthew Ratz

City of Monroe Water Plant
Monroe, M|

Member since 2015

Matthew Raysin
Genessee County Water
and Wastewater

Flint, MI

Member since 1999

Red Flint Sand and Gravel
Eau Claire, WI
Member since 1997

Kimberly Reeder
Portage, Ml
Member since 1984

Chad Reenders

Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Haven, Ml

Member since 2012

Rich Rehkopf

City of Reed City
Reed City, M|
Member since 2016

Dean Reid
Novi, Ml
Member since 2009

Joe Reinke

State of Michigan
Bay City, Ml
Member since 2020

Paul Reinsch

City of Saginaw
Saginaw, Ml
Member since 1990

Rick Reitz

Village of Michiana
New Buffalo, Ml
Member since 2011

Chad Reul

Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Rapids, M|

Member since 2015

Rudolph Reyes

Village of Oxford Department
of Public Works

Oxford, Ml

Member since 2005

Andrew Reynolds

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2015

Stacey Reynolds
Ypsilanti Community
Utilities Authority
Ypsilanti, M|
Member since 2016

Brian Rice

Fleis and VandenBrink
Engineering, Inc.
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 2002

James Rice
Marquette, Ml
Member since 1998

Robert Rice

Detroit Water and
Sewerage Department
Detroit, Ml

Member since 2018

Richland Township
Water Department
Hemlock, Ml

Member since 2003

Brian Richey

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2021

Daniel Ridderbos
PreinandNewhof
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 2019

Karen Ridgway
Applied Science, Inc.
Detroit, Ml

Member since 1986

Paul Ripple
Sault Sainte Marie, M|
Member since 2018

Keith Risdon

City of St. Louis
Saint Louis, M|
Member since 2018

Kurt Ristow

City of Grand Ledge
Grand Ledge, MI
Member since 2019

Tim Ritchie

City of Adrian
Adrian, Ml

Member since 2002

Pat Rivera

Village of Mackinaw City
Mackinaw City, Ml
Member since 2002

Devin Robinette
SUEZ-Alpena Water
Treatment Plant
Alpena, Ml
Member since 2021

lan Robinson
Blueconduit

Ann Arbor, MI
Member since 2019

Jo Robinson

Detroit Water and
Sewerage Department
Detroit, Ml

Member since 2016

Scott Rochon

Spring Lake Township
Spring Lake, M|
Member since 2017

Donald Rohraff
City of Livonia
Livonia, Ml

Member since 2003

Randall Roost
Lansing, Ml
Member since 1995

Mark Rose
Escanaba, M|
Member since 1984

Ron Rose

Water District #1 of Midland County
Sanford, MI

Member since 1993

Rosedale Products, Inc.
Ann Arbor, M|
Member since 2010

Scott Roselle

City of Novi

Novi, MI

Member since 2013

Andrew Ross
Dearborn, MI
Member since 1988

Brian Ross

Genesee County WWS
Flint, M1

Member since 1993

Thomas Rounds
Dixon Engineering, Inc.
Lake Odessa, MI
Member since 2010

Donald Row
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2000

Steven Rowland
Saint Clair Shores, MI
Member since 2004

Justin Roy

City of Traverse City
Traverse City, MI
Member since 2011

Jeff Rudd

City of Rochester Hills
Water Department
Rochester Hills, MI
Member since 2017
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Christopher Rumsey
Village of Vermontville
Vermontville, MI
Member since 2014

Randall Russell
Michigan City Department
of Water Works

Michigan City, IN
Member since 1975

Todd Russell

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Lansing, Ml

Member since 2010

Steven Rutkowski
Spicer Group
Saginaw, M|
Member since 2013

Steven Ryan

Ryan's Municipal Services
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1997

Ryan's Modern Sewer Cleaning
Grand Rapids, MI
Member since 2002

Wayne Rybak

City of Rochester Hills
Rochester Hills, MI
Member since 1993

James Rydquist
WSP

Detroit, M|

Member since 2019

Richard Rzeczkowski
Berkley, Ml
Member since 2008

Robert Sabisch
City of Beaverton
Beaverton, M|
Member since 2019

Seyed Mohsen Sadatiyan Abkenar
CDM Smith

Detroit, M|

Member since 2016

William Sadler

Adrian Water Department
Adrian, Ml

Member since 2015

Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe
Mt Pleasant, M|
Member since 2001

Saginaw-Midland Water Supply
Bay City, Ml
Member since 1989

Lindsay Sagorski Munsel
Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Rapids, MI

Member since 2020

Nichole Sajdak

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2004

Anne Saliers

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, MI

Member since 2013

Phillip Salvatori

City of Novi Water Department
Novi, MI

Member since 2016

Jerron Samborski

Fer-Pal Construction USA LLC
Taylor, MI

Member since 2020

Jerry Sanders
Norton Shores, Ml
Member since 2000

Biren Saparia

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, M|

Member since 2012

Kevin Sargent

City of Trenton Water Department
Trenton, Ml

Member since 2016

Don Saville

Custom Service and Design, Inc.
Auburn Hills, Ml

Member since 2015
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Christopher Saxton
DN Tanks

Bismarck, ND
Member since 2007

Richard Schafer
Kaleva, M|
Member since 1995

Eric Schiebold
Environmental Sales, Inc.
Southfield, MI

Member since 1997

Melanie Schlacht
Lyon Township
New Hudson, M|
Member since 2018

Dan Schlaff

City of Dexter Utilities
Dexter, MI

Member since 2012

Emily Schlanderer
Fishbeck, Thompson,
Carr and Huber, Inc.
Novi, Ml

Member since 2017

Leslie Schmidtke
Grosse lle Department
of Public Services
Grosse lle, Ml
Member since 1988

David Schmuker
Sparta, M|
Member since 2015

Allan Schneck

City of Rochester Hills
Rochester Hills, MI
Member since 2011

Lauren Schnoebelen
Tri-County Regional
Planning Commission
Lansing, M|

Member since 2018

James Scholl
Okemos, MI
Member since 1986
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Garry Scholten

Allendale Township Water
Allendale, M|

Member since 1999

Michael Schorsch

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Lansing, Ml

Member since 2012

Brad Schotanus
Dixon Engineering, Inc.
Lake Odessa, M|
Member since 1992

Julie Schroeder
Chikaming Township
Water Department
Harbert, MI

Member since 2005

Frank Schulte

City of Grosse Pointe Woods
Grosse Pointe Woods, Ml
Member since 2017

Lonnie Schulz
Village of Elkton
Elkton, Ml

Member since 2012

Ken Schwartz
Superior Township
Utility Department
Ypsilanti, MI
Member since 2016

Peter Schwarz
Midland Water Plant
Midland, MI
Member since 2005

Marcus Schweisthal
City of Farmington
Farmington, M|
Member since 2015

Scio Township
Ann Arbor, M|
Member since 1986

Douglas Scott
Rowe Professional
Services Company
Flint, M1

Member since 2007

Mark Scott
Genesee Co. Drain
Commission WWS
Columbiaville, Ml
Member since 2012

Randy Scott

Spc Services LLC
Bark River, M|
Member since 1992

Steve Searls
Village of Union City
Union City, MI
Member since 2021

Jeffrey Sears

Charter Township of Grand Blanc
Grand Blanc, Ml

Member since 2015

Sebewaing Light and
Water Department
Sebewaing, M|
Member since 2013

Joshua Segaert
City of Monroe
Monroe, M|
Member since 2017

Balvinder Sehgal

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, M|

Member since 2016

Randy Seida

West Side Water
Lansing, Ml
Member since 2014

Nate Seif

RS Technical Services, Inc.
Lowell, MI

Member since 2015

Robert Seif
Lowell, MI
Member since 1980

Nicole Selais

Hubbell, Roth and Clark, Inc.
Bloomfield Hills, Ml
Member since 2018

Harry Sellers

Jacobs Engineering Group
Wyoming, Ml

Member since 2011

John Selmi

City of Dearborn Heights Water
Dearborn Heights, M|

Member since 2005

Howard Selover
FandV Operations
Grand Rapids, MI
Member since 2015

Mary Semegen

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2004

Edward Serwatowski
Village of Armada
Armada, M|

Member since 1981

Michael Shaffer
Ypsilanti Community
Utilities Authority
Ypsilanti, MI
Member since 2000

Traci Shaffer

City of Wyoming
Wyoming, Ml
Member since 2005

Bradley Shaw
Kawkawlin Metropolitan
District Water
Kawkawlin, M|

Member since 2011

Chris Shepard

City of Rochester Hills
Water Department
Rochester Hills, MI
Member since 2020

Brad Shepler

Hubbell, Roth, and Clark, Inc.
Bloomfield Hills, Ml
Member since 2002

Forest Shoults

EJ

East Jordan, Ml
Member since 2021

Steve Sierota
Bloomfield Township
Bloomfield Hills, Ml
Member since 2016
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Timothy Sikma
City of Wixom
Wixom, MI

Member since 2000

Edward Siler

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2012

Thomas Silsby

Michigan State University Utilities
East Lansing, Ml

Member since 2019

Silversmith, Inc.
Gaylord, Ml
Member since 2015

Dan Simmer

City of Saginaw
Saginaw, M|
Member since 2017

Sims Whitney Utility Authority
Au Gres, MI
Member since 2019

Jeff Sjoquist

Coleman Engineering Co.
Iron Mountain, Ml
Member since 2016

Janice Skadsen
Ann Arbor, M|
Member since 1985

Stephen Skalski

City of Kalamazoo Department
of Public Services

Kalamazoo, M|

Member since 2013

Jim Skarzynski

Wyandotte Municipal Service
Wyandotte, M|

Member since 2020

Nathan Skibbe
Alpena Township
Alpena, Ml

Member since 2020

Erik Skurda

City of Sterling Heights Water
Sterling Heights, M|

Member since 2018

Jessica Slagter-Enaohwo
City of Kalamazoo
Department of Public Services
Kalamazoo, Ml

Member since 2018

SL Environmental Law Group PC
Conifer, CO
Member since 2009

Michael Slomski
Plainfield Township
Water Department
Grand Rapids, MI
Member since 1994

Cresson Slotten
Saline, MI
Member since 2008

Ross Slusher

City of Lapeer
Lapeer, MI

Member since 2020

Alan Smaka

Alan C Smaka, PE, PLLC
Covert, Ml

Member since 2011

Jeffrey Small

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, M|

Member since 2017

Jacob Smalley
City of Monroe
Monroe, Ml
Member since 2017

Samuel Smalley

Detroit Water and Sewerage
Detroit, M|

Member since 2009

Justin Smith

St. Johns Water Treatment Plant
Saint Johns, MI

Member since 2015

Kimberly Smith

Charter Township of Union
MT Pleasant, Ml

Member since 2015

Rod Smith

City of Portland
Portland, Ml
Member since 2014

Thomas Smith
PreinandNewhof
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 1994

Tod Smith

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Lansing, MI

Member since 2017

Todd Smith

J. Rettenmaier USA
Schoolcraft, Ml
Member since 2019

Chad Snyder

Grand Rapids Water Department
Grand Rapids, Ml

Member since 2019

Dorman Snyder
Village of Athens
Athens, M|

Member since 2007

William Snyder

City of Harper Woods
Harper Woods, M|
Member since 1999

Joseph Sobus

City of Monroe Water Plant
Monroe, Ml

Member since 2012

James Solberg

Solberg, Knowles and Associates
Newaygo, Ml

Member since 1996

Rick Solle

Plainfield Charter Township
Belmont, Ml

Member since 2008

Lenny Solomon
Clow Valve Co.
Troy, Ml

Member since 2012

Daniel Sorek

Prein and Newhof
Norton Shores, Ml
Member since 2005

John Souder

City of Perry

Perry, Ml

Member since 2018
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South Haven Board of
Public Utilities

South Haven, Ml
Member since 1977

Southeastern Oakland
County Water Authority
Royal Oak, Ml

Member since 2013

Jacob Spedoske

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Lansing, Ml

Member since 2019

Laura Spencer
Village of Beulah
Beulah, Ml

Member since 2013

Spicer Group, Inc.
Saginaw, Ml
Member since 1963

Christine Spitzley
OHM Advisors Advisors
Livonia, Ml

Member since 1994

Thomas Spitzner
City of Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo, M|
Member since 1989

Robert Spreitzer
City of Gladstone
Gladstone, MI
Member since 2019

Donald Spurr
Troy, MI
Member since 1973

Dan Sroka
Muskegon, Ml
Member since 2019

Ann St. Amand
PhycoTech, Inc.
Saint Joseph, Ml
Member since 2000

St. Johns Water Treatment Plant
Saint Johns, M|
Member since 2002

Steven St.Pierre
Howell, MI
Member since 2019

William Stannard
Raftelis

Kansas City, MO
Member since 1984

Matthew Starnes
Trenton Corporation
Ann Arbor, MI
Member since 2015

Tom Stanojevic

American Cast Iron Pipe Co.
Crown Point, IN

Member since 1999

Patrick Staskiewicz

Ottawa County Road Commission
Grand Haven, M|

Member since 1993

Daniel Staunton
City of Hartford
Hartford, MI
Member since 2008

David Stearns

Cadillac Utilities Department
Cadillac, MI

Member since 2017

Christopher Steary

Great Lakes Water Authority
Fort Gratiot, Ml

Member since 2016

Brian Steglitz

City of Ann Arbor
Ann Arbor, Ml
Member since 1997

Ryan Stetler
Ypsilanti Community
Utilities Authority
Ypsilanti, M|
Member since 2019

Harold Steward
City of Monroe
Monroe, M|
Member since 2002

Dale Stewart

Northern Pump and Well
Lansing, Ml

Member since 2010

Jared Stewart
Hazen and Sawyer
Southfield, M|
Member since 2020

Daniel Stickel
Saginaw-Midland Municipal
Water Supply Corporation
Bay City, Ml

Member since 2012

Alisha Stidam

OHM Advisors Advisors
Auburn Hills, Ml
Member since 2020

David Stinson

Northern Pump and Well
Lansing, Ml

Member since 2004

Kelli Stockwell

City of Onaway Water Department
Onaway, M|

Member since 2016

Andrew Stone

Village of Wolverine Lake
Wolverine Lake, MI
Member since 2002

Joy Stothard

City of Bay City

Bay City, MI
Member since 2014

Jeff Stout

Charter Township of Orion
Lake Orion, MI

Member since 2018

Steven Strang

W.E. Downer & Sons, Inc.
Quincy, Ml

Member since 2021

Donald Straub
Maybee, Ml
Member since 2020

Katie Strohauer
Fleis and Vandenbrink
Kalamazoo, Ml
Member since 2020

Jeff Stults

City of E. Grand Rapids Utility
East Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 2016

Michael Sturtevant
Grand Haven, Ml
Member since 1985

Charles Suchodolski

Buena Vista Charter Township
Saginaw, M|

Member since 2011

Tyler Sulk

Infrastucture Alternatives
Menominee, Ml

Member since 2019

Don Sumption
Carrollton Township
Saginaw, M|
Member since 2004

Charles Sundblad
City of Grandville
Grandbville, MI
Member since 2002

Superior Township
Utility Department
Ypsilanti, M|

Member since 1978

Sandra Sutton
MDCH DCDIC
Lansing, Ml
Member since 2016

Shimo Svabic

City of Wyoming
Wyoming, Ml
Member since 2010

Keith Swaffar
Detroit, MI
Member since 1998

Timothy Swailes

Northville Township
Department of Public Services
Northville, MI

Member since 2008

Doug Sweeris

City of Allegan Wastewater Plant
Allegan, Ml

Member since 2015

Scott Swenor
Marquette, Ml
Member since 2016

Sydney Szeles
Benesch

Detroit, MI
Member since 2021

Thomas Tackman
Kasco Marine

Port Charlotte, FL
Member since 2007

Jean Talanda

City of Kalamazoo
Department of Public Services
Kalamazoo, Ml

Member since 2018

Jason Talaski

Huron Medical Center
Bad Axe, Ml

Member since 2016

Tank Industry Consultants
Indianapolis, IN
Member since 1985

Diane Tapio
Republic Township
Republic, Ml
Member since 2005

Michael Tarlton

Integrity Solutions Field Services
East Lansing, Ml

Member since 2021
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Greg Tatara

Genoa Township MHOG
Water Authority
Brighton, MI

Member since 2006

Kelly Tatlock

City of Wyoming
Holland, Ml
Member since 2011

Michael Taylor
Grand Blanc Township
Grand Blanc, MI
Member since 2007

Mark Tenney
Retired, Ml
Member since 2017

Bob Tervonen

City of Ironwood Water Utility
Ironwood, Ml

Member since 2009

Thomas Teske

EJ

East Jordan, MI
Member since 1979

Christopher Tesone
USALCO
Youngstown, OH
Member since 2010

Kirk Tews

City of Sainte Marie
Sault Sainte Marie, MI
Member since 2007

Jodie Theis

City of Wyoming Public Works
Wyoming, Ml

Member since 2013

Terry Thenikl
Plainfield Township
Water Department
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 2006

Michelle Thibideau
Village of Centreville
Centreville, MI

Member since 2014

Derek Thiel

Grosse lle Department
of Public Services
Grosse lle, M|
Member since 2019

Will Thies
PreinandNewhof
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 2018

Brad Thomas
Birch Run Township
Birch Run, Ml
Member since 2007

Ernie Thomas

City of Belding
Belding, M1
Member since 1993

Thomas Thomas

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2020

Thomas Township
Department of Public Works
Saginaw, Ml

Member since 2018

Jim Thompson
Flint, Ml
Member since 2012

Joellen Thompson
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1987

John Thompson
Romulus, Ml
Member since 2007

Thomas Thompson
Village of Manchester
Manchester, Ml
Member since 2015

Mark Thornton
City of St. Joseph
Saint Joseph, MI
Member since 2012

Michael Thorsen
Infrastructure Alternatives
Menominee, M|

Member since 2016

Brian Thurston

EGLE DWEHD Cadillac District
Cadillac, Ml

Member since 1995

Zachery Thurston

East Lansing-Meridian
Water and Sewer Authority
East Lansing, MI

Member since 2014

David Timm
Rockford, MI
Member since 1978

Eric Timmer

Allied Mechanical
Kalamazoo, M|
Member since 2019

Stephen Timmer
Prein and Newhof
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2020

Joe Tipton
Hobas Pipe
Gallatin, TN
Member since 2012

Tittabawassee Township
Department of Public Works
Freeland, MI

Member since 2004

Piper Tittle
Niles, Ml
Member since 2000

Cindy Tomaszewski
City of Cadillac
Cadillac, Ml
Member since 2017

Wayne Tornberg
City of Saginaw
Saginaw, M|
Member since 2007

Christopher Townley
Townley Engineering LLC
Freeland, MI

Member since 1995

Township of Marquette
Marquette, M|
Member since 1975

Thomas Traciak

Baker Tilly Municipal Advisors LLC
East Lansing, MI

Member since 2016

Michael Tracy

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Lansing, Ml

Member since 2021
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Mary Trapp-Gunst
Plainfield Charter Township
Grand Rapids, Ml

Member since 2008

Neil Traye

City of Marquette
Marguette, Ml
Member since 2020

Trenton Corporation
Ann Arbor, M|
Member since 1993

Kurt Tribbett

City of Battle Creek
Battle Creek, Ml
Member since 2019

Trihedral Engineering Limited
Bedford, NS
Member since 2003

Paul Trosper

City of Troy

Troy, Ml

Member since 2015

Todd Truax

Allegan County Facilities
Management

Allegan, Ml

Member since 2016

Kyle Tryan
Coloma, Ml
Member since 2009

William Turner
Brownstown Township
Brownstown Township, Ml
Member since 2007

Robert Tutsock

Saginaw Valley State University
University Center, MI

Member since 1993

Kevin Tyler

City of Linden
Linden, MI

Member since 2012

Chad Tyrakowski
City of Dowagiac
Dowagiac, Ml
Member since 2019

Murat Ulasir

Orchard, Hiltz and McCliment, Inc.
Livonia, MI

Member since 2005

Aaron Uranga

Hubbell, Roth and Clark, Inc.
Canton, MI

Member since 2011

Douglas Urquhart

Hubbell, Roth and Clark, Inc.
Grand Rapids, Ml

Member since 2021

USABIlueBook
Gurnee, IL
Member since 1994

Amy Vail

EGLE

Cadillac, Ml
Member since 2006
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Derek Van Dam

Waterford Township
Department of Public Works
Waterford, MI

Member since 2017

James Van De Wege

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 1988

Tom Van Der Kolk
Holland Charter Township
Holland, Ml

Member since 1984

Brian Van Dyken
Plainfield Township
Water Department
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 2015

James Van Harn
Kennedy Industries
Byron Center, MI
Member since 1994

Richard Van Nett
Westshore Consultanting
Muskegon, MI

Member since 2018

Brian Van Nuil

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, MI

Member since 2018

Mark Van Port Fleet
Dimondale, Ml
Member since 2004

Christopher Van Wormer
Petoskey, Ml
Member since 2012

Theodore VanAken
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2012

Jesse VanDeCreek
Hubbell, Roth and Clark, Inc.
Bloomfield, Ml

Member since 2005

Sam Vanden Berg
City of Grand Rapids
West Olive, MI
Member since 2011

Benjamin Vanderhulst
Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2015

Brian Vanderlaan
Plainfield Township
Water Department
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2015

Michael Vanderploeg

Fleis and Vandenbrink Engineering
Grand Rapids, Ml

Member since 2018

Roger Vandervoord
Plainfield Township
Water Department
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 2017

Lucas VanderZee
City of Harbor Springs
Harbor Springs, Ml
Member since 2014

Daryl Vandyke
Kalamazoo Lake Sewer
and Water Authority
Saugatuck, Ml
Member since 1997

Geneva Vanlerberg

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Williamston, M|

Member since 2009

Jeff Vansetters

Plainfield Charter Township
Grand Rapids, Ml

Member since 2016

Kevin VanSickle

Genesee County Water Plant
Columbiaville, MI

Member since 2005

Brian Vanveelen
City of Lowell
Lowell, MI

Member since 2012

Matthew Vedrin
EWRE Building

Ann Arbor, M|
Member since 2016

Ryan Vedrode
Traverse City, M|
Member since 2019

Vega Americas
Cincinnati, OH
Member since 2018

Robert Veneklasen
City of Wyoming
Utilities Department
Holland, Ml
Member since 1986

Robert Verbeek

Midland Water Department
Midland, Ml

Member since 2011

Mark VerBerkmoes
Grand Haven, Ml
Member since 1991

G. Verbos

Gogebic Range Water Authority
Ramsay, Ml

Member since 2004

Thomas Veresh
DLZ

Detroit, MI

Member since 2007

Stephen Verstrat

Access Business Group LLC
Ada, Ml

Member since 2001

David Vidikan
CDM Smith

Detroit, Ml

Member since 2010

Rajaram Vijayendran
Metco Services, Inc.
Warren, M|

Member since 1997

Village of Baraga
Baraga, Ml
Member since 1977

Village of Bellaire
Bellaire, MI
Member since 1974

Village of Beulah
Beulah, MI
Member since 2013
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Village of Birch Run
Birch Run, MI
Member since 1998

Village of Cassopolis
Cassopolis, Ml
Member since 2012

Village of Centreville
Centreville, M|
Member since 2005

Village of Climax
Climax, Ml
Member since 1983

Village of Colon
Colon, MI
Member since 2002

Village of Edwardsburg
Edwardsburg, Ml
Member since 1978

Village of Elkton
Elkton, MI
Member since 1981

Village of Farwell
Farwell, M|
Member since 2012

Village of Fowlerville
Fowlerville, Ml
Member since 2016

Village of Homer
Homer, MI
Member since 1998

Village of Kalkaska
Kalkaska, MI
Member since 1987

Village of Kingsley
Kingsley, Ml
Member since 2003

Village of LAnse
Lanse, M|
Member since 2016

Village of Lawton
Lawton, MI
Member since 2017

Village of Mackinaw City
Mackinaw City, Ml
Member since 1986

Village of Mayville
Mayville, MI
Member since 1996

Village of Middleville
Middleville, M1
Member since 2013

Village of Milford
Milford, MI
Member since 2020

Village of Ontonagon
Ontonagon, Ml
Member since 1998

Village of Pigeon
Pigeon, M|
Member since 2019

Village of Pinckney
Pinckney, Ml
Member since 1991

Village of Romeo
Romeo, Ml
Member since 2014

Village of Roscommon
Roscommon, M|
Member since 1978

Village of Shepherd
Shepherd, M|
Member since 1989

Village of Spring Lake
Spring Lake, Ml
Member since 2014

Village of Springport
Springport, Ml
Member since 2019

Village of Union City
Union City, MI
Member since 2015

Mark Vincent

Croswell Water Department
Croswell, MI

Member since 1900

Aaron Vis

City of Wyoming Public Works
Wyoming, Ml

Member since 2016

Shane Visintainer

Iron Mountain Water Department
Iron Mountain, Ml

Member since 2017

Uldis Vitins
Canton, M|
Member since 1990

Paul Vogel

Greeley and Hansen LLC
Chicago, IL

Member since 1987

Richard Vreeland
City of Gobles
Gobles, MI

Member since 1998

Nathan Vriesman
Vriesman and Korhorn
Civil Engineers

Byron Center, Ml
Member since 2003

Ariana Wade
Ypsilanti, M|
Member since 2020

Matt Wade

City of Grand Haven
Department of Public Works
Grand Haven, Ml

Member since 2015

Trevor Wagenmaker
Hubbell, Roth and Clark, Inc.
Bloomfield Hills, Ml
Member since 1995

Jennifer Wagner
Hamlett Environmental
Technologies Co.
Howell, MI

Member since 2007

Joe Wahlfield

City of Wyoming
Wyoming, Ml
Member since 2012

Lisa Wallick

Detroit Water and
Sewerage Department
Detroit, MI

Member since 2004
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Jason Walters
Village of Farwell
Farwell, Ml
Member since 2015

Marcus Waltke
Village of Constantine
Constantine, Ml
Member since 2020

Gerald Wangelin
Macomb Township
Macomb, MI
Member since 2009

Ross Warber
Lansing, Ml
Member since 2017

Jerry Ward

Waterford Township
Department of Public Works
Waterford, Ml

Member since 2012

Jennifer Warner

Water Research Foundation
Glendale, Wi

Member since 2017

Timothy Warner

Isabella County Drain Office
Mount Pleasant, M|
Member since 1989

Brian Warren
Plainwell, MI
Member since 2008

Charles Warren

Holland Board of Public Works
Holland, Ml

Member since 2016

Jeff Warren

Village of Peck
Peck, Ml

Member since 2000

Lauren Warwick
Rosedale Products, Inc.
Ann Arbor, MI

Member since 2017

Brian Washburn
Marysville, M|
Member since 1995

Washington Township
Water and Sewer
Washington, Ml
Member since 2003

Water District #1 of
Midland County
Sanford, MI
Member since 1979

Waterford Township
Department of Public Works
Waterford, MI

Member since 2012

Alisha Watkins
Plante Moran
Southfield, MI
Member since 2019

Eric Way
Howell, MI
Member since 1979

Jeff Webb

City of Riverview
Riverview, M|
Member since 2016

Allen Weber

Etna Supply Company
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1986

James Webster

City of Howell Water Plant
Howell, MI

Member since 1991

Maureen Wegener
C2ae

Lansing, Ml
Member since 1982

James Weinberg
Village of Colon
Colon, MI

Member since 2008

Richard Weirich
Frenchtown Water
Newport, Ml
Member since 1999

Matthew Weldon
Plainfield Township
Water Department
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1991
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Joseph Werner
Village of Mayville
Mayville, MI
Member since 2021

Ken Wesley

UIS Scada

Dexter, MI

Member since 2014

Ernest West

Delta Charter Township
Lansing, Ml

Member since 2008

Jack West

City of Farmington
Water Department
Farmington, Ml
Member since 2015

Reuben West

City of Battle Creek
Marshall, Ml
Member since 2017

Robert West
Hartland Township
Hartland, Ml
Member since 2015

West Side Water
Lansing, Ml
Member since 1980

Timothy Weston
Village of Marcellus
Marcellus, Ml
Member since 2017

Scott Westover
Ypsilanti Community
Utilities Authority
Ypsilanti, M|
Member since 2001

Judy Westrick
Tamarack Environmental
Laboratories, LLC
Washington, Ml

Member since 1996

Daniel Whalen
Williams and Works, Inc.
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 1991



Tony White
Mueller Co.
Downers Grove, IL
Member since 1997

Troy White

City of Jackson
Jackson, Ml
Member since 2016

White Lake Township
Water Department
White Lake, M|
Member since 1978

Benjamin Whitehead
Belmont, Ml
Member since 2005

Nicole Whitsett
Detroit Water and
Sewerage Department
Detroit, MI

Member since 2018

Todd Wibright

City of Grandville
Grandville, Ml
Member since 2006

Karl Wiegand
Victaulic

Bay City, Ml
Member since 2010

Ron Wight

City of Newaygo
Newaygo, Ml
Member since 2003

Robert Wilcox

Fleis and Vandenbrink
Engineering, Inc.
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 2003

John Willemin
Grand Rapids, M|
Member since 2001

Darron Williams
Woodland Center
Correctional Facility
Whitmore Lake, Ml
Member since 2019

Doug Williams
Linwood Metro Water
Linwood, Ml
Member since 2012

Frank Williams
Peerless Midwest, Inc.
Mishawaka, IN
Member since 2014

Gary Williams

Jones and Henry Engineers
Sheridan, WY

Member since 1988

James Williams
Peerless-Midwest, Inc.-Suez
Mishawaka, IN

Member since 1985

Michael Williams
Peerless-Midwest, Inc.
Mishawaka, IN
Member since 1987

Russell Williams
Waterford Township
Department of Public Works
Waterford, Ml

Member since 2015

Chandra Willinger
City of Jackson
Jackson, Ml
Member since 2020

Allen Wilson

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2004

Allen Wilson

Sand Piper Estates
Lexington, Ml
Member since 2000

Amber Wilson

Instrastructure Alternatives, Inc.
Rockford, Ml

Member since 2003

Joseph Wilson
City of Allegan
Allegan, Ml
Member since 2015

Joseph Wilson

Michigan State University
East Lansing, Ml
Member since 1999

Thomas Wilson

City of Livonia Public Works
Livonia, Ml

Member since 2017

Steven Wilson
Village of Addison
Addison, MI
Member since 2021

Tom Wilson

City of Wyoming Wastewater
Grandville, Ml

Member since 1993

Marlin Wingard

Eagle Harbor Township
Eagle Harbor, MI
Member since 2012

Catherine Winn
FandV Operations and
Resource Management
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1998

Kenneth Witkowski
Warren, Ml
Member since 2020

Eric Witte
Melvindale, M1
Member since 1986

Brian Wohlscheid
Municipal Supply Company
Portland, Ml

Member since 1987

Craig Wolf
HydroCorp

Troy, Ml

Member since 2019

William Wolfson

Great Lake Water Authority
Detroit, MI

Member since 2014

Bryan Woodbeck
East Lansing Meridian
Water Authority

East Lansing, Ml
Member since 2001

Kameron Woodcock
City of Monroe
Monroe, Ml

Member since 2016

Chris Woodward

City of Madison Heights
Water Department
Madison Heights, Ml
Member since 2017

Nichole Woodward
City of Ann Arbor
Ann Arbor, Ml
Member since 2006

Rachel Woolcox

Waterford Township
Department of Public Works
Waterford, M|

Member since 2020

Steven Wordelman
Portage, MI
Member since 2002
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Rob Worden
Hampton Township
Essexville, M|
Member since 2019

Eric Worm
Commerce Township, Ml
Member since 2019

Worth Township Department
of Public Works

Lexington, Ml

Member since 2018

Gary Wozniak
Dewitt, MI
Member since 1999

Brent Wright
Flint, MI
Member since 2003

Mike Wright

Forberg Scientific, Inc.
Troy, Ml

Member since 2020

Sherri Wright

OHM Advisors Advisors
Livonia, Ml

Member since 2018

Kevin Wright

EJ

East Jordan, MI
Member since 1997

Zachary Wurster
City of Milan

Milan, Ml

Member since 2019

Wyandotte Municipal Services
Wyandotte, Ml
Member since 1972

Craig Wynant

Intuitive Water Systems
Clawson, Ml

Member since 2019

Cheryl Yapo

Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, M|

Member since 2020

Ronald Yarnell
Sanford, MI
Member since 2000

Alex Yavich
Grand Rapids, Ml
Member since 1997

David Yoder
Village of Unionville
Unionville, M1
Member since 2007

James Yonts
Ann Arbor, MI
Member since 2014

Timothy Young
City of Hazel Park
Hazel Park, Ml
Member since 2006

Ypsilanti Community
Utilities Authority
Ypsilanti, MI

Member since 1975

Michael Yuresko
Grand Blanc Township
Grand Blanc, Ml
Member since 2006

Michelle Zdrodowski
Great Lakes Water Authority
Detroit, M|

Member since 2018

Tim Zebell

City of St. Joseph
Saint Joseph, Ml
Member since 2006

Zeeland Board of Public Works
Zeeland, Ml
Member since 1993

Thomas Zemba
Menominee, Ml
Member since 2011

Beth Zimpfer

Lansing Board of Water and Light
Dimondale, Ml

Member since 2017
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SECTION LEADERSH

2020-2021 MI-AWWA
Board Of Trustees
Chair

Jaime Fleming

Chair-Elect
Aaron Uranga

Past-Chair
Paul Reinsch

Director
Patrick Staskiewicz

Secretary/Treasurer
Christine Spitzley

Trustees

Molly Maciejewski
Cheryl Porter
Wayne Jernberg
Gary Wozniak
Matthew Parks
Rick Solle

Communications Council
Aftab Borka, Chair
LaShone Bedford, Vice Chair
Stephanie Dillon

Kelly Gleason

Angie Goodman

Becky Lahr

Mike O'Malley

Kaisra Osman

Randy Roost

Nichole Sajdak

Tom Smith

Michelle Zdrodowski

Ariel Zoldan

COMMITT

Annual Golf Outing
Kyle Bentley, Chair
Aaron Davenport
Chuck Kronk
Michael Wright

Assets and Infrastructure
Lindsey Kerkez, Chair
Derek Ambs

Dave Balogh

Rachael Barlock
Sam Bender

Jason Brown

Gary Burk

Arif Cekic

Victor Cooperwasser
Carrie Cox

Jamie Decker

Luke Dehtiar

Tom Delaura

David Delia

Scott DeVries
Jennifer Drinan

Sally Duffy

Zachary Earp
Richard Edwards
Mike Engels

Frank Fisher

Allen Gelderloos
David Guastella
Perry Hart

Andrea Hayden
Jessica Howard
Yuna Kim

Conference &
Recognition Council
Adam DeYoung, Chair
Doug Scott, Vice Chair
Greg Alimenti

Aaron Davenport
Jaime Fleming
Jessica Howard

Jack Hughes

Susan Knepper

Kip Koszewski

Mike Schlegelmann
Dave Stinson

Education & Training Council
Jaime Fleming, Chair
Sanjeev Mungarwadi, Vice-Chair
Koren Carpenter
Helen Davis

Jon Dmitruk

Sally Duffy

Lisa Fought

Mike Grenier

Jamie Hockemeyer
Glenn Hummel

Jeff Keown

Jun Kim

Dawn Lund

Trent McNutt

Bob Miller

lan Robinson

Casey Rose

Peter Schwarz
Sandy Sutton

Brian Thurston

Joe VanderStel
Trevor Wagenmaker
Jennifer Warner

Ken Kohs

Kip Koszewski
Frank LaPierre
Thomas MacKenzie
Samir Matta
Andrew Michalowski
James Moreau
Chris Nastally
Ashley Powers
Randy Roost

Bob Schneider
Harry Sellers

Daniel Stickel

Burt Straley
Thomas Traciak
Anne Warrow
Maureen Wegener
Todd Wibright
Bryon Wood

Ravi Yelamanchi

Association Service Awards
Mark Coleman, Co-Chair
Patrick Staskiewicz, Co-Chair
Gerald Caron

William Dixon

Clyde Dugan

William Fritz

David Koch

Barbara Marczak

Randall Roost

Janice Skadsen

Thomas Smith

Michael Williams
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Government Affairs Council
Andrew Reynolds, Chair
Matt Kennedy, Vice-Chair
Clyde Dugan

Trista Gregorski

Steve Guy

Scott House

Michael McDaniel

John O'Brien

Randy Scott

Bob Veneklasen

John Willemin

- AND TASK FOR

Best Tasting Water
Aaron Davenport, Chair
Dave Stinson

Gary Wozniak

Contests

Greg Alimenti, Chair
Robert Cox

Jaime Fleming
Kelly Gleason
Richard Greenwell
Perry Hart
Michael Lehtonen
Leon Luedeman
Nicole Macmillan
Matthew Miller
Dan Napier

Frank Palmisano
David Plooster
Remecho Sanders
Mike Schlegelmann
Lenny Solomon
Jacob Spedoske
James Taylor
Stanton Walter
Matt Weldon
Andrew Willetts

Distribution System Practices
Dan Sorek, Chair

Michael Behunin

Sherrie Elliott

Martin Flynn

Derek Gajdos
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Membership Council
Amy Vail, Chair

Carrie Cox, Vice-Chair
Rachael Barlock
Alando Chappell

Terri Conerway

Joe Eastman

Richie Garcia

Barbara Marczak
Frank Williams

Leanne Hoese
Josh Hoffman
Susan Knepper
Chuck Kronk

Art Krueger
Mike Levandoski
Gary Lewis
Russell Miller
James Moreau
Sanjeev Mungarwadi
Brian Phillips
Ashley Powers
Casey Rose
Brad Shepler
Anne Warrow
Bryon Wood

Diversity and Inclusion
Terri Conerway, Chair
Joseph Eastman, Vice-Chair
Alando Chappell
Quentin Clark

Sally Duffy

Jaime Fleming

Richie Garcia

Monique Harvey

Lynn Herrick

Colin McCorkle
Amanda Rainville
Stephanie Stevenson
Sandra Sutton

Anne Warrow

Janie Water

Conuetta Wright
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Strategic Partnership Council
John Willemin, Chair

Thomas Smith, Vice-Chair
Rachael Barlock

Brian Phillips

Brad Shepler

EGLE-Utility Partnership
Jaime Fleming, Chair
Bonnifer Ballard
Terry Daniel

Matt Kennedy
George Krisztian

Eric Oswald

Kris Philip

Andrew Reynolds
Brian Thurston
Aaron Uranga

Executive

Jaime Fleming, Chair
Paul Reinsch
Christine Spitzley
Patrick Staskiewicz
Aaron Uranga

Faust Award

Molly Maciejewski, Chair
Paul Reinsch, Chair
Greg Alimenti

Barbara Marczak
Donald Petrovich

Joe VanderStel

Finance

Christine Spitzley, Chair
Bill Fritz

Paul Reinsch

Tom Smith

Aaron Uranga

John Willemin
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OMMITT

Fuller Award

Brian Steglitz, Chair
Richard Benzie
Clyde Dugan
Timothy McNamara
Christine Spitzley

Historical Preservation
Greg Alimenti, Co-Chair
Gary Wozniak, Co-Chair
Brad Brogren

Jerry Caron

Patsy Clark

Bill Dixon

Tom Idema

Bill Maier

Danny Myers

Tom Newhof

Randy Roost

Janice Skadsen

Pat Staskiewicz

Beth Zimpfer

Industry Recruitment
Carrie Cox, Chair
Joanna Allerhand
Rick Bigham
Michael Boven
Joshua Bradley
Sierra Brown
Sandra Buchner
Jared Buzo
Quentin Clark
Bryan Clor

Ken Colston

Jaime Fleming
Mark Fowler
Patrick Frazee
Janina Gilbert
Joseph Goergen
Kristin Goetze

Curt Goodman
Sherrian Greenwood
Laura Gruzwalski
Jason Hall
Samantha Hubarth
Joseph Keefe
Scott Kelosky
Douglas Langworthy
Nanette Leemon
Colin McCorkle
Emily Miner
Katherine Mowbray
Gary Nestle

Nicole Pasch
Joseph Perroud
Paul Reinsch

Sid Scrimger
Timothy Sikma
Stephanie Stevenson
Larry Sundling
Amy Vail

Brian Vu

Jen Wagner
Amber Wilson

Earl Wuestnick

Joint Expo

Kip Koszewski, Chair
Rick Alvarez

Kyle Bentley

John Bradley
Lorene Bruns

Dave Connors

Steve Daniell

-£5 AND TASK FORC

Alex Hitsman
David Johnson
David Mitchell
Joseph Moore
Danny Myers
Adam Pace
Amanda Rainville
Lenny Solomon
Buddy Stanford
David tinson
Jennifer Wagner
Ken Wesley
Frank Williams

Laboratory Practices
Wendy Schultz, Co-Chair
Jack Hughes, Co-Chair
Abul Ahmed

Eric Anderson
Amanda Carl

Hillary Caron

Gail Carr

Robin Chinnery
Andrea Dorney
Amanda Kiel

Richard Quinn

Dan Sroka

LSLR Task Force
Christine Spitzley, Chair
Clyde Dugan

Wayne Jernberg

Cheryl Porter

Paul Reinsch

Pat Staskiewicz

Maintenance

Michael Boven, Co-Chair
Richard Quinn, Co-Chair
Curtis Brzyski

Chuck Bugeja

Ken Colston

Eric Hine

Jeff Krawczyk

Chuck Kronk

Lloyd Lewis

Carl Overly

John Patry

Matthew Prosoli

Jeff Pugh

Scott Sturm

Tim Sullivan

Manufacturer's Advisory
Dave Stinson, Chair
Rick Alvarez

Kip Koszewski
John Patry

David Plooster
Dick Quinn

Lenny Solomon
Buddy Stanford
John Thompson
Mike Warmouth

MI-ACE Program Planning
Susan Knepper, Chair

Greg Alimenti Vice-Chair
Koren Carpenter

Adam DeYoung

Lisa Fought

Bill Fritz

Perry Hart

Art Krueger

Cheryl Louden

Paul Patterson
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Arden Postma
Dick Quinn
Ernie Sarkipato
Peter Schwarz
Doug Scott
John Thompson
Alisha Watkins

Nominations

Pat Staskiewicz, Chair
Molly Maciejewski
Barbara Marczak
Randy Roost

Rick Solle

Aaron Uranga

Gary Wozniak

Plankton and Algae
Sanjeev Mungarwadi, Chair
Abul Ahmed

Jamie Hockemeyer
Dick Quinn

Rick Rediske

David Szlag

Janet Valil

Joe VanderStel
Judy Westrick

Gary Wozniak
Connie Wright

Regional Meeting Planning
Helen Davis, Chair

Cheryl Louden

Joel Martinez

Trent McNutt

Bob Miller

Sanjeev Mungarwadi
Balvinder Sehgal

Brian Thurston

Gary Wozniak

Research and
Treatment Practices
Jennifer Warner, Chair
Bruce Bartley

Dale Bennett
Dennis Benoit
Robin Chinnery
Jon Dmitruk

Angie Goodman
David Holmgren
Chuck Kronk
Gwendolyn Kubacki
Tim LeTourneau
Gary Logsdon
John Norton
Terese Olson
Ashley Powers
Dick Quinn
Lutgarde Raskin
Paul Reinsch

Peter Schwarz
Doug Scott

Bethel Skinker
Jesse VanDeCreek
Krista Wigginton
Alex Yavich

Safe Water in Equador
Jessica Howard, Chair
Mark DeHaan, Vice-Chair
Adam DeYoung, Vice-Chair
Joel Annable

John Bayha

Carlos Bustos

Jerry Caron

Carrie Cox

Britton Evans

Jaime Fleming

Matt Fulk

Richie Garcia

Grant Gartrell

Stephen Gasteyer
Mike Grenier

Elise Harrington

Laura Hoisington
John Holland

Jeremy Klein

Cheri Laverty

Barbara Marczak
Greg Marker

Colin McCorkle
Christopher McNaughton
John O'Malia

Ronda Page

Pedro Puente
Matthew Quigley

Paul Rochna

John Rydbeck

Paul Seegert

Janice Skadsen
Christine Spitzley
Brian Steglitz

Will Swan

Steven Walters

Eric Westra

Ben Whitehead
Dennis Whitehead
John Willemin

Jay Zawacki

Social Media

Aftab Borka, Chair
Becky Lahr

Michelle Zdrodowski

Source Water
Christine Spitzley, Chair
Steve Guy

Kelly Hon

Ruth Kline-Robach
Cheryl Louden
Barbara Marczak
Alyssa Olson

John Paquin

Aly Peacy

Daniel Stickel
Jean Talanda
Frank Williams

Upper Peninsula Coordinating
Eric VanlLaanen, Chair
Greg Alimenti

Jason Amsler

Corey Barr

Jon Bloemker

Mike Bolf

Eric Buckman

Don DeGrand

Donald DeTemple
Amy Douville

Troy Gallagher

Curt Goodman

Bruce Hawkinson
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John Holland
David Holmgren
Jon Kangas
Jeff Lampi
Steven Lawry
Brian Masterson
Paul Patterson
Dick Quinn

Paul Reinsch
Jonelle Specker
Robert Spreitzer
Peter Staley
Larry Sundling
Brian Thurston
Russell Williams
Gary Wozniak

Water Security and
Emergency Management
Ron Allen

Walt Davis

Clyde Dugan

Jessica Harbitz

Peter Hoffman

Steve Liebrecht

Water Works News Review
Kelly Gleason, Chair

Sam Bender

Randy Roost

Nichole Sajdak

Tom Smith

Young Professionals
Frank Williams, Chair
Zachary Hampton, Vice Chair
Amanda Carl

Tony Cecchini

Nick Fisher

Adam Gerstbauer
Tori Graves

Nathan Hunter
Madison Merzlyakov
Buddy Sasquach
Dan Sroka

Kyle Tryan

Brian Warren

Youth Education
Rachael Barlock, Co-Chair
Alyssa Olson, Co-Chair
Hillary Caron

Brian Dara

Nick Fisher

Zachary Hampton
Lynn Herrick

Colin McCorkle
Madison Merzlyakov
Alyssa Olson

Dan Sroka

Connie Wright



PAST BOARD MEMBERS

PAST CHAIRS

Paul Reinsch, Saginaw

Bill Fritz, Waterford

Christine Spitzley, Mason

John Willemin, Grand Rapids
Barbara Marczak, Muskegon
Randall Roost, Lansing

Tom Smith, Grand Rapids

Pat Staskiewicz, Ottawa County
Mark Coleman, Detroit

Brian Steglitz, Ann Arbor

Troy Gallagher, Escanaba

Mike Williams, Mishawaka, IN
Khalil Atasi, Detroit

Dave Koch, Holland/Grand Rapids
Timothy McNamara, Grand Rapids
Jim Van De Wege, Holland

Tim LeTourneau, Grand Rapids
Patsy Clark, Grand Rapids

Wm. Elgar Brown, Lansing
Gerald Caron, Wyoming

Janice Skadsen, Ann Arbor
Bruce Hawkinson, Norway
Charles Van Der Kolk, Zeeland
Sue McCormick, Lansing

Paul Mattausch, Kalamazoo
William Dixon, Lake Odessa
William Kelley, Lansing
Thomas Newhof, Grand Rapids
Warren Isaacson, Escanaba
John A. DeKam, Bay City

Curtis C. Cowles, Lowell
Antenore ‘Butch’ Davanzo, Detroit
Wilfred L. LePage, Monroe
Donald E. Swan, Saline

John C. O'Malia, Lansing
Gordon E. Olivier, Lansing
Ronald H. Bowen, Traverse City
John Wagner, Jr., Farmington Hills
Kenneth Squiers, Waterford Township
Raymond J. Smit, Ann Arbor
Virgil Langworthy, Lansing
William P. Fishback, Lansing
Wayne H. Abbott, Jr., Ann Arbor
Thomas McPherson, Cadillac
William C. Ewing, Flint

Ernest Cedroni, Detroit

Robert W. Bretz, Oak Park
Francis J. D’Amour, Escanaba
Raymond M. Harwood, Flint
John M. Holland, Ann Arbor
Ervin H. A. Stahl, Lansing
Donald K. Shine, Wyoming
Charles A. Froman, Jr., Saginaw
Arthur C. Michael, Detroit
Robert Haw, Flint

Stuart H. Bogue, Detroit
Joseph M. Rogeven, Jackson
Albert Sabo, Kalamazoo

Gerald Remus, Detroit

Tony Eikey, Traverse City
Herbert L. Keinath, Frankenmuth
Leo V. Garrity, Detroit

Robert E. Hansen, Mt. Clemens
Walter E. Smith, Detroit

Claud R. Erickson, Lansing
Herschel O. Self, Flint

Douglas Feben, Detroit

E. D. Berrett, Detroit

Louis E. Ayres, Ann Arbor
George Hazey, Wyandotte

Jack E. Cooper, Detroit

John F. Dye, Lansing

Paul Stegeman, Midland
Everett D. Cattell, Jackson

R. Lee Sensabaugh, Muskegon
Earl L. Holloway, Flint

Earl L. Holloway, Flint

Louis B. Harrison, Bay City
Harrison H. Caswell, Ann Arbor
Leo E. McQueen, Coldwater
Rene J. LaMarre, Detroit

2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991

1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981

1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971

1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961

1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951

1950
1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1944
1943
1942
941

1940

Port Huron
Traverse City
Kalamazoo
Shanty Creek
Boyne Highlands
Sault Ste. Marie
Manistee

Grand Rapids
Shanty Creek
Mission Point Resort
Mt. Pleasant
Traverse City/Acme
Kalamazoo
Sault Ste. Marie
Treetops Resort
Boyne Highlands
Grand Rapids
Shanty Creek
Mackinac Island
Treetops Resort
Marquette
Boyne Highlands
Grand Rapids
Shanty Creek
Kalamazoo
Grand Traverse
Mackinac Island
Dearborn
Lansing

Shanty Creek
Flint

Grand Rapids
Grand Traverse
Grand Rapids
Boyne Mountain
Kalamazoo
Mackinac Island
Grand Traverse
Grand Rapids
Detroit
Mackinac Island
Traverse City
Southfield
Kalamazoo
Traverse City
Lansing

Boyne Falls
Grand Rapids
Flint

Boyne Falls
Detroit

Traverse City
Ann Arbor
Grand Rapids
Traverse City
Saginaw

Detroit

Grand Rapids
Lansing

Detroit

Traverse City
Saginaw

Grand Rapids
Detroit
Kalamazoo

Flint

Muskegon
Escanaba
Battle Creek
Benton Harbor
Detroit

Traverse City
Flint

Bay City
Traverse City
Grand Rapids
Jackson

Ann Arbor

No Conference
Grand Rapids
Ann Arbor
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PAST DIRECTORS PAST TRUSTEES
Pat Staskiewicz 2019 - Molly Maciejewski 2020-
Mark Coleman 2016-2019 Rick Solle 2020~
Brian Steglitz 2013-2016 Matt Parks 2019-
David Koch 2010-2013 Gary Wozniak 2019-
Jerry Caron 2007-2010 Wayne Jernberg 2018-
Janice Skadsen 2004-2007 Cheryl Porter 2018-
Charles Van Der Kolk 2001-2004 Ken McDonough 2017-2020
Sue McCormick 1998-2001 Aaron Uranga 2017-2020
William Kelley 1995-1998 Greg Alimenti 2016-2019
John A. DeKam 1992-1995 Joe VanderStel 2016-2019
Donald E. Swan 1989-1992 Jaime Fleming 2016-2017
Kenneth M. Squiers 1986-1989 Clyde Dugan 2015-2018
ErvinH. A. Stahl 1983-1986 Amy Vail 2015-2018
Wayne H. Abbott, Jr. 1980-1983 Bill Maier 2014-2017
John Holland 1977-1980 Liane Shekter Smith 2014-2016
Donald K. Shine 1974-1977 Bruce Bartley 2013-2016
Stuart Bogue 1971-1974 Bill Fritz 2013-2016
T. L. Vander Velde 1968-1971 Jaime Fleming 2012-2016
Gerald Remus 1965-1968 Carrie Ricker Cox 2014-2015
Claud Erickson 1962-1965 John Willemin 2012-2014
Herschel O. Self 1959-1962 Joel Annable 2011-2014
Edward D. Barrett 1956-1959 Joe Moore 2011-2014
Louis E. Ayres 1953-1956 Barbara Marczak 2010-2013
Earl E. Norman 1951-1953 Paul Reinsch 2010-2013
Raymond J. Faust 1950-1951 Tom Delaura 2009-2012
Rene J. LaMarre 1947-1950 Randall Roost 2008-2012
Harrison H. Caswall 1944-1947 Brian Thurston 2008-2010
Laurence G. Lenhardt 1941-1944 Paul Retel 2008-2010
George H. Fenkell 1938-1941 Pat Staskiewicz 2008-2010
Tom Smith 2007-2011
PAST SECRETARY/TREASURERS Mark Coleman 2006-2009
Brian Steglitz 2006-2008
Christine Spitzley 2019 - Lori Cipparone 2005-2008
Mike Williams 2016-2019 Michael Averill 2005-2008
Brian Thurston 2010-2016 Troy Gallagher 2004-2007
Eric J. Way 1997-2010 David Morse 2004-2007
Wm. Elgar Brown 1992-1997 Sharon Hudson 2004-2006
Richard S. Sacks 1987-1992 Mike Williams 2003-2006
James K. Cleland 1982-1987 Khalil Atasi 2003-2005
Gordon E. Olivier 1976-1982 David Koch 2003-2004
C.C. Crumley 1967-1976 Christine Spitzley 2002-2005
T. L. Vander Velde 1949-1967 R. Douglas Trembeth 2001-2004
Raymond J. Faust 1944-1949 Robert Veneklasen 2001-2004
Maurice N. Gerardy 1939-1944 Timothy McNamara 2001-2003
Roger Olson 2000-2003
PAST ASSISTANT SECRETARY/TREASURERS Tom Spitzner 2000-2003
James Van De Wege 1999-2002
David A. Timm 1997-2010 Timothy LeTourneau 1999-2001
Eric J. Way 1992-1997 Vincent Ferrarese 1998-2001
Wm. Elgar Brown 1989-1992 Thomas Idema 1998-2001
Sheryl Thelen Topliff 1987-1989 H. Gary Peters 1997-2000
Richard S. Sacks 1983-1987 Donald R. Spencer 1997-2000
Eric J. Way 1982-1983 Richard Husby 1996-1999
James K. Cleland 1976-1982 Ken Mendenhall 1996-1999
Gordon E. Olivier 1967-1976 Bruce Jerome 1995-1998
C.C. Crumley 1966-1967 James Reinhold 1995-1998
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PAST AWARD Rk

GEORGE WARREN FULLER AWARD

Christine Spitzley OHM Advisors 2021
Richard Benzie EGLE 2020
Clyde Dugan East Lansing 2019
Timothy McNamara Grand Rapids 2018
Brian Steglitz Ann Arbor 2017
Randall Roost Lansing 2016
Tom Idema East Jordan 2015
Mark Coleman Detroit 2014
Gary S. Logsdon Lake Ann 2013
Khalil Z. Atasi Detroit/Maitland, FL 2012
David S. Koch Holland/Grand Rapids 2011
James Van De Wege Holland 2010
Dave Timm Grand Rapids 2009
Jerry Caron Wyoming 2008
Bradley B. Brogren Lansing 2007
Patsy S. Clark Grand Rapids 2006
William J. Dixon Lake Odessa 2005
Janice Skadsen Ann Arbor 2004
Eugene A. Glysson Ann Arbor 2003
Charles Van Der Kolk Zeeland 2002
Eric J. Way Lansing 2001
Sue McCormick Lansing 2000
Thomas Newhof Grand Rapids 1999
Wm. Elgar Brown Lansing 1998
Warren L. Isaacson Escanaba 1997
John A. DeKam Bay City 1996
Curtis Cowles Lowell 1995
John C. O’'Malia Lansing 1994
Donald E. Swan Saline 1993
Wilfred L. LePage Monroe 1992
James K. Cleland Lansing 1991
Kenneth Squiers Pontiac 1990
Clifton Albers Grand Haven 1989
William A. Kelley Lansing 1988
William C. Ewing Flint 1987
Ronald H. Bowen Traverse City 1986
Cletus L. Courchaine Escanaba 1985
Virgil Langworthy Lansing 1984
Wayne H. Abbott Jr. Ann Arbor 1983
Gordon E. Olivier Lansing 1982
Robert E. Hansen Mt. Clemens 1981
A. L. Wilcox Walled Lake 1980
RAYMOND J FAUST AWARD

Greg Alimenti 2020
Joe VanderStel 2020
Barbara Marczak 2019
Donald Petrovich 2019
Molly Maciejewski 2018
Paul Reinsch 2018
Bryce Feigner 2017
Glenn Maggard 2017
Malcolm Fox Mt. Pleasant 2016
Brian Thurston MDEQ 2016
Jon Bloemker MDEQ 2015
Larry Sanford Ann Arbor 2015
Patrick Staskiewicz Ottawa County 2014
Mark Coleman Detroit 2014
Brock Howard Lansing 2013
Brian Steglitz Ann Arbor 2013
Mike Averill Wyoming 2012
Pat Cook Lansing 2012
Gary Logsdon Lake Ann 2011
Ray Berkin Allegan 2011
Christine Spitzley Lansing 2010
Bill Maier Lansing 2010
David Koch Holland/Grand Rapids 2009
Richard Benzie Lansing 2009
Don DeGrand Gwinn 2008
David Morse Niles 2008
Jim Lahti Lansing 2007
Tim McNamara Grand Rapids 2007
Randall Roost Lansing 2006
James Van De Wege Holland 2006
Ira Gabin Dewitt 2005
Bob Veneklasen Muskegon 2005
Dave Timm Grand Rapids 2004
Jerry Caron Wyoming 2004
Michael Roon Wyoming 2003
Joe Hipskind Grand Rapids 2002
Vince Ferrarese Plainfield Township 2002
Bruce Hawkinson Norway 2001
Tom Idema Wyoming 2001
H. Gary Peters Saginaw-Midland 2000
Janice Skadsen Ann Arbor 2000
Patsy Clark Grand Rapids 1999

UIPIEN

Ken Mendenhall Shelby 1999
William Kelley Lansing 1998
Charles Van Der Kolk Zeeland 1998
William Dixon Lake Odessa 1997
John O'Malia Lansing 1997
Clyde Dugan Lansing 1996
Bradley Brogren Lansing 1996
Richard Husby Lansing Township 1995
Warren Isaacson Escanaba 1995
Susan McCormick Lansing 1994
Richard Sacks Lansing 1994
James Biener Grand Rapids 1993
Lynda Dominguez Lansing 1993
Curtis Cowles Lowell 1992
Kenneth Nefe Midland 1992
Orlin Loen Kalamazoo 1991
Gregory Sowa Saginaw 1991
Duane Bowditch Grand Rapids 1990
Wm. Elgar Brown Lansing 1990
Ivan Fasel Traverse City 1989
Paul Mattausch Benton Harbor 1989
Willus Lambers Holland 1988
Thomas Newhof Grand Rapids 1988
John Erickson Escanaba 1987
Gerald Goshorn Alma 1987
Thomas Ledger Greenville 1986
Eric J. Way Lansing 1986
Donald Saladin Lansing 1985
James Van De Wege Wyoming 1985
T. Harry Daubenspeck Holland 984
Henry T. Lane Detroit 1984
Robert Bretz Oak Park 1983
John DeKam Bay City 1983
Clifton Albers Grand Haven 1982
Wilfred LePage Monroe 1982
Willard Morley Gladstone 1981
Louis VanDinther Muskegon 1981
Leno Alexander Norway 1980
Thomas McPherson Cadillac 1980
AWWA WATER UTILITY HALL OF FAME

George Fenkell Detroit 2016
Donald K. Shine Wyoming 2003
Louis Ayres Ann Arbor 1996
Gardner S. Williams Ann Arbor 1982
OPERATORS’ MERITORIOUS SERVICE AWARD

Sherrie Elliot Petoskey 2020
LaShone Bedford GLWA 2019
Shimo Svabic Wyoming 2018
Burton Straley Muskegon 2017
Tom Engelsma Wyoming 2016
Ronald Hayes Detroit 2015
Scott Hamelink Lansing 2014

Alex Chimpouras MHOG 2013
Barry Korhorn Byron-Gaines 2012
Mike Grenier Holland 2011
Greg Gorman Wyoming 2009
Robert Peter MHOG 2008
Mike Mulder East Lansing 2007
Mark Rose Escanaba 2006
Victor Chichester Midland 2005
John Wierenga Grand Rapids 2004
Terry Velik Grand Haven 2003
Mike Averill Wyoming 2002
Paul Seegert Quincy 2001
Roger Olson Marquette 2000
Jim Van De Wege Holland 1999
Garry Fisher Traverse City 1998
Gregory Scott Allen Monroe 1997
Michael O'Malley St. Joseph 1996
Robert Hoffer Grand Haven 1995
Larry Carrier Mt. Clemens 1995
Jerry Plume Alpena 1994
Kenneth Anderson New Buffalo 1993
Robert Veneklasen Muskegon 1992
John Weisenberger Flint 1991
Merle Hendricks Tecumseh 1990
Willard Morley Gladstone 1990
John C. Ameel Marine City 1989
Brian Ruddy L'Anse 1988
Clifton C. Albers Grand Haven 1987
David Jansen East Lansing 1986
Paul Mattausch Blissfield 1985
MICHIGAN WATER UTILITY HALL OF FAME

Patsy Clark Grand Rapids 2019
Flora LaRoche upP 2019
James Cleland Lansing 2018
William Dixon Lake Odessa 2018
Eric J. Way Grand Ledge 2018
Gary Logsdon Lake LeeAnn 2017
Janice Skadsen Ann Arbor 2017
William A. Kelley Lansing 2016
Thomas Newhof Grand Rapids 2016
Charles Van Der Kolk Zeeland 2016
Eugene Glysson Ann Arbor 2015
Ervin Stahl 2015
Dual Entry

T.L. VanderVelde and John Vogt 2015
Jack Borchardt Ann Arbor 2014
Edward Dunbar Rich Lansing 2014
George Fenkell Detroit 2014
Clarence Hubbell Detroit 2014
Gerald Remus Detroit 2014
Louis Ayres Ann Arbor 2013
John F. Dye Lansing 2013
Donald K. Shine Wyoming 2013
Garner S. Williams Ann Arbor 2013
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OQUTSTANDING SERVICE AWARD AMBASSADOR AWARD RESEARCH AND TECHNICAL PRACTICES AWARD
Charles Van Der Kolk 2015 Eric J. Way Lansing 1999 Lansing Board of Water and Light 2018
William A. Kelley 2008 Gregory Sowa Saginaw 1997
Donald K. Shine 1985 Gordon E. Olivier Lansing 1981
YOUNG PROFESSIONAL OF THE YEAR AWARD
ABEL WOLMAN AWARD OF EXCELLENCE PLATINUM PRESIDENTIAL AWARD Alex Fleet 2020
Rachael Barlock 2019
Gene Glysson 2018 Eric J. Way Grand Ledge 2014 Tony Cecchini 2017
Gary S. Logsdon 2015 Jenna Karazim 2016
Patrick Droze 2015
SILVER PRESIDENTIAL AWARD Carrie Ricker Cox 2014
AWWA VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR AWARD Jaime Petrovich 2013
Eric J. Way Lansing 1999 Dave Harran 2012
Charles Van Der Kolk 2017 Gordon E. Olivier Lansing 1981 Dave Schroeder 20M
Dan Kitchen 2010
JACK A BORCHARDT AWARD Jeff Glover 2009
AWWA HONORARY MEMBER Matt Tomlinson 2008
Terese Olson Ann Arbor 2020 Dan Lewis 2007
David Koch Chicago 2019 Lutgarde Ruskin Ann Arbor 2017 Brian Steglitz 2006
Gerald Caron Wyoming 2015 Eugene A. Glysson Ann Arbor 20m Kris Philip 2006
Janice Skaden Ann Arbor 2008 Eric J. Way Grand Ledge 20m
Charles Van Der Kolk ~ Zeeland 2007 Thomas Newhof Grand Rapids 2008
Ervin Stahl Haslett 2005 James Cleland Lansing 2005 RICHARD HUSBY PUBLIC AWARENESS AWARD
Eric J. Way Lansing 2005 Richard Force Ann Arbor 2002
Sue McCormick Ann Arbor 2003 Dan Wolz Wyoming 1999 Erin Campbell 2014
Bill Kelley Lansing 2002 Wallace Rogalski Saginaw 1996 Michael O'Malley 2013
John A. DeKam Bay City 2001 Wayne H. Abbott Jr. Ann Arbor 1993 Susan Deming 2012
James K. Cleland Lansing 2001 Arthur Maass Midland 1990 David Morse 2011
Wm. Elgar Brown Lansing 2000 William J. Redman Lansing 1988 Gary Wozniak 2010
Wayne H. Abbott Jr. Ann Arbor 1988 Ervin H.A. Stahl Lansing 1986 Dennis Williams 2009
Nina McClelland Ann Arbor 1985 Jack E. Cooper Plymouth 1983 Mary Jane Robinson 2008
Donald K. Shine Wyoming 1983 City of Kalamazoo's Wellhead Protection Team 2007
Christine Kosmowski 2006
MI-AWWA CHUCK VAN DER KOLK Pat Idema 2005
DIAMOND PIN AWARD VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR AWARD Mark Coleman 2004
Mike Roon 2003
Chuck Van Der Kolk Zeeland 2009 Christine Spitzley 2020 Christine Spitzley 2002
Eric J. Way Lansing 1993 Mark Coleman 2019 Vincent Ferrarese 2001
Gregory Sowa Saginaw 1991 Pat Staskiewicz 2018 Lynda Crites 2000
Kenneth McGeorge Macomb Township 1987 Richard Husby 1999
Chuck Van Der Kolk 1998
PROFESSIONAL EXCELLENCE AWARD Robert Scheuerman 1997
AWWA MICHIGAN LANDMARKS . Patsy S. Clark 1996
Balvinder Sehgal 2020 Brad Brogren 1995
City of Ann Arbor Water Treatment Plant 2017 Doug Sweeris 2020
John Dye Water Conditioning Plant 2014 Trevor Wagenmaker 2020
Mt. Clemens Water Filtration Plant 2005 City of Battle Creek 2019 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S AWARD
Sault Ste. Marie Water Storage Tank 1996 Donald Petrovich 2019
Grosse Pointe Farms Water Treatment Plant 1994 Christopher Steary 2019 Dave Stinson 2018
Marine City Water Works 1992 (Sscott Schmi(lJ(t %817
Lake Superior Water Works ary Woznial 17
Swedet(?wn Standpipe, Calumet 1991 EXEMPLARY SOURCE WATER PROTECTION Ray Berkin 2016
Thomas Smith 2015
C\}gte;a\,v\l\(l:grggfstgn;?éii’lant lgg; P!ainfleld Charter Township 2019
Monroe Waterworks Filtration Plant 1985 V'”age of Holly . 2017
Ann Arbor Barton Dam and Impoundment 1985 Lansing Board of Water and Light 2016
Grand Rapids Monroe Ave Water Plant 1980

OUR CORE PRINCIPLES

Protect Public Health and Safety
Share Knowledge and Expertise
Care for Every Person

MI-AWWA | www.mi-water.org | 517-292-2912
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